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EXCEEDING EXPECTATIONS  One Hardware Destination at a time!

CORE VALUES

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

CUSTOMER FOCUS
View customers as our highest priority.
This focus drives decisions at every level.

INTEGRITY
A Trusted Supplier to the hardware 
industry. Fair and honest in all 
interactions.

RELIABILITY
A long tradition of keeping commitments.
When we give our word, we mean it.

INNOVATION
Our employees and representatives 	
are innovators and problem solvers. 		
We work with our customers to 		
develop hardware destinations

PASSION
Our employees and representatives have 	
a passion for fasteners and hardware. 	
We are driven by customer 		
service and success.

PROFESSIONALISM
Emplyeees and representatives have 
the experienceand competency to 	
operate at the highest level. 		
We are professional in all we do.

EMPLOYEE INVESTMENT
We invest in our employees. We are 	
committed to their well-being 		
and quality of life.	

Coast to Coast Warehouses 
to Serve You Better

48 hrs in House
from credit approval to shipping

98% Fill Rate
striving for the best in the industry

Nationwide Sales Force
The best reps across the country

Best in Class Merchandising
Innovative, optimized and stylish

Easy Ordering
Phone, fax, email
Sales Representative

sq. ft. of
Warehouse

Space

Million

Salt Lake City Dallas Lakeland

Albany

Kalamazoo Cleveland

Scan for
Digital Catalog!
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 Introduction

 About Jandorf

IN THE BEGINNING
Jandorf Electric Specialty was founded in 
Baltimore, Maryland around 1947 when Louis 
Jandorf went to New York City looking for electrical 
supplies, sockets and cords. Repair items were 
scarce due to WWII, but people repaired their 
items instead of throwing them away. One of 
their big sellers at the time was the iron cord.

As in most family businesses, Louis’ two sons, 
Louis and Ross joined their father focusing their 
efforts on large appliance stores. Dryer vents, 
cord fittings, thermostats and venting were some 
of the parts they carried during this time period.

CREATING THE CATEGORY
Natural expansion and growth occurred as they 
began to sell to hardware stores. The country 
was buying houses and with home ownership 
came the fixing and repairing of items. The 
stores needed a method for organizing the items. 
Listening to the needs of their customers, Jandorf 
developed its classic yellow box, a suggestion 
by one of their customers. There were small, 
medium and large drawers each with its own 
internal configuration. By focusing on the stores’ 
needs the business continued to expand.

Starting from Baltimore there were two sales 
routes; one was to Florida and the other to New 
Orleans. One year Louis would go to Florida and 
Ross would go to New Orleans. And the following 
year they would flip flop. To this day many 
hardware stores remember the Jandorfs  and 
their wives visiting their store on these road trips. 

Jandorf was growing and thriving, creating the 
specialty electrical and hardware business. 
Their success led to an increase in competition 
as more distributors entered the specialty 
business. In 1993 Jandorf was acquired by 
Orrco, Inc., moving its headquarters from 
Baltimore, Maryland to Orrville, Ohio in 1995.

DEFINING THE FUTURE
In 2007 Jandorf was acquired by Hy-Ko products, 
a leader in the hardware industry. Jandorf began 
a major transformation, focusing on the complete 
repackaging of the lamp and electrical product 
line. Jandorf rejuvenated the electrical specialty 
category by taking repair items out of drawers and 
into helpful packages for the consumer & retailer.

Jandorf was acquired in 2020 by Midwest Fastener 
Corp, a family-owned and family operated 
company. Once again consumers are repairing 
and fixing items looking to Jandorf for guidance. 
Taking a cue from its past, Jandorf continues to 
engage and work with the retailers to make sure 
we are 	meeting their needs now and in the future.
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Merchandising

Maximum Product Exposure Modern Packaging

Easy “How To” diagrams 
at www.Jandorf.com

 • Maximum exposure of products so that customers can view and feel the quality
 • Color-coded by product category/usage for easy & accurate product selection
 • Helpful bilingual “how-to” instructions for each part

Bilingual Instructions

 Lamp Parts  Electrical Specialty

 Project-Oriented Packaging
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Merchandising
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Patented Translucent 
Slider Panel

Color-Coded Product Categories

 • Modernized program that is consumer focused
 • All packages with UPC codes for easy checkout & inventory control
 • Efficiently sized packages maximize planogram space

 Lamp Parts  Electrical Specialty

Attention Grabbing Header High Impact Header Sign with Product Application Images

 Differentiated Merchandising
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AGW
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GDA

GDC

GMA

GMC

GMD

MDA

S501

S506
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SAFETY

LIGHTING

APPLIANCE
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ELECTRICAL LUG

DISCONNECT

CONNECTOR
Butt Splice •
Closed End •

Parallel Splice •

RING

SELF-STRIPPING

SPADE
Spade •
Flange •

Hook •

WIRE CONNECTOR

S
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TS CANDELABRA

FLUORESCENT

HALOGEN

PORCELAIN

SNAP-IN

PIGTAIL

PHENOLIC

ACCESSORIES
Socket Extender •
Socket Reducer •

CA
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S

CARBON BRUSH

PR
OT
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RS CABLE CLIP

NYLON CLAMP

STEEL CLAMP

CORD PROTECTOR

ALL FIT BUSHING

NYLON BUSHING

RUBBER BUSHING

RUBBER GROMMET

DESK GROMMET
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Merchandising

4 FT Lamp Parts
	 Full Set (6 each of most SKUs)

	 Starter Set (3 each of most SKUs)

C
u
st

o
m

 R
a
c
k
in

g
    

4 FT Electrical Parts
	 Starter Set (1 each of select SKUs)

E
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c
tr
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S
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rs

4 FT Lamp Parts Flatwall
              (6 each of most SKUs)

2 FT Lamp Parts Hybrid

H
yb

ri
d
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4 FT Electrical Parts Hybrid

8 FT Electrical Parts
	 Full Set (2 each of most SKUs)

	 Starter Set (1 each of most SKUs)

C98080

C98079

C98082

C98081

 Displays

C98048 C98049
C98050

C98043
C98044

C98078

F
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 Pull Chain Lighting Parts

Brushed 
Pewter

Rustic 
Bronze

Antique 
Brass

Brass or  
Brass Plated 

Steel

WhiteBlackNickel 
Plated Steel

 Beaded Chain

Beaded Chain - Bulk Spool

BULK SPOOL

Size Length Material Item # Pk 
Qty

#6 100' Solid Brass (Non-Rusting) C92539 100'

#6 100' Brass Plated Steel C88430 100'

#6 100' Nickel Plated Brass (Non-Rusting) C92544 100'

#6 100' Nickel Plated Steel C88444 100'

#10 100' Nickel Plated Brass (Non-Rusting) C89477 100'

Beaded Chain - Consumer Packaged

PACKAGED

Size Length Material Item # Pk 
Qty

#6 3' Solid Brass C94993 1/Pkg

#6 5' Brass C60361 1/Pkg

#6 3' Brass Plated Steel C94992 1/Pkg

#6 3' Antique Brass C60377 1/Pkg

#6 3' Rustic Bronze Finish C60352 1/Pkg

#6 3' Brushed Pewter Finish C60324 1/Pkg

#6 3' Nickel Plated Steel C94991 1/Pkg

#6 3' Black Coated Steel C60371 1/Pkg

#6 3' White Coated Steel C60373 1/Pkg

#10 3' Nickel Plated Steel C94995 1/Pkg
#6 Brass Plated Steel

#6 Nickel Plated Steel

#6 Nickel Plated Brass

#6 Solid Brass

#10 Nickel Plated Brass

Size Ball Diameter
#6 1/8"

#10 3/16"
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Pull Chain Lighting Parts

#10 Nickel 
Plated

#6 Brushed 
Pewter

#6 Rustic 
Bronze

#6 White

#6 Antique 
Brass

#6 Black

#6 Nickel 
Plated

#6 Brass

 Beaded Chain  Beaded Chain

Bell

PACKAGED

Size Material Item # Pk 
Qty

#6 Brass C60355 5/Pkg

#6 Nickel Plated C60375 5/Pkg

#10 Nickel Plated C60360 5/Pkg

Chain Connector

PACKAGED BAGGED

Size Material Item # Pk 
Qty

Item # Pk Qty

#6 Brass C60353 5/Pkg C90416 100/Bag

#6 Antique Brass C60376 5/Pkg

#6 Rustic Bronze 
Finish

C60351 5/Pkg

#6 Brushed 
Pewter Finish

C60374 5/Pkg

#6 Nickel Plated C60354 5/Pkg C90418 100/Bag

#6 Black Coated 
Brass

C60370 5/Pkg

#6 White Coated 
Brass

C60372 5/Pkg

#10 Nickel Plated C60358 5/Pkg C90273 100/Bag

Coupling

PACKAGED

Size Material Item # Pk 
Qty

#6 Brass C60356 5/Pkg

#6 Nickel Plated C60357 5/Pkg

#10 Nickel Plated C60359 5/Pkg

#6 Nickel 
Plated

#6 Brass #10 Nickel 
Plated

#6 Nickel 
Plated

#6 Brass #10 Nickel 
Plated
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 Pull Chain Lighting Parts

 Decorative Pull Chain

Item #: C60314
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Solid Brass Ball
Length: 12" Chain

Material: Solid Brass Chain

Item #: C60318
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Walnut Wooden Knob
Length: 12" Chain

Material: Solid Brass Chain

Item #: C60316
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Acrylic Cylinder
Length: 12" Chain

Material: Solid Brass Chain

Item #: C60311
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Antique Brass Ball
Length: 12" Chain

Material: Antique Brass Chain

Item #: C60319
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

White Wooden Knob
Length: 12" Chain

Material: Solid Brass Chain

Item #: C60320
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Acrylic Sphere
Length: 12" Chain

Material: Solid Brass Chain

Item #: C60323
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Nickel Ball
Length: 12" Chain

Material: Nickel Chain

Item #: C60321
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Natural Wooden Cylinder
Length: 12" Chain

Material: Solid Brass Chain

Item #: C60322
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Brass & White Ceramic
Length: 12" Chain

Material: Solid Brass Chain

Walnut Wooden Ball
Length: 12" Chain

Material: Solid Brass Chain

Item #: C60312
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Item #: C60315
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Brass Teardrop
Length: 12" Chain

Material: Solid Brass Chain

PACKAGED BAGGED
Item #: C60313 Item #: C90234
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg Pk Qty: 10/Bag

Braided Cord
Length: 3’ Cord

Material: with End Bell & 
Connector
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Ceiling Lighting Parts

Item #: C60221 ﻿
Pk Qty: 1 Kit/Pkg ﻿

Glass Shade Holder
Size: 3-1/4"

Material: Brass Finish
Kit Contents:
1 – 3-1/4" Glass Shade Holder with 18AWG 

pre-wired 6" insulated leads, ground 
wire and insulation – Brass Finish, 
Rated: 250V for use with 60W lamp 
maximum

1 – 4" Offset Crossbar
2 – 8-32 x 1/2" Mounting Screws 
2 – 8-32 x 2" Mounting Screws 
1 – Grounding Screw 
3 – Knurled Screws – Brass Finish

Item #: C60222 ﻿
Pk Qty: 1 Kit/Pkg ﻿

Glass Shade Holder
Size: 4"

Material: Brass Finish
Kit Contents:
1 – 4" Glass Shade Holder with 18AWG pre-

wired 6" insulated leads, ground wire 
and insulation – Brass Finish, Rated: 
250V for use with 60W lamp maximum; 

1 – 4" Offset Crossbar
2 – 8-32 x 1/2" Mounting Screws 
2 – 8-32 x 2" Mounting Screws
1 – Grounding Screw
3 – Knurled Screws – Brass Finish

Item #: C60223 ﻿
Pk Qty: 1 Kit/Pkg ﻿

Twin Cluster Ceiling Kit
Size: 

Material: 
Kit Contents:
1 – Canopy; 
1 – Two-Bulb Cluster Socket with 18AWG 

pre-wired 8" insulated leads, Rated: 
250V for use with 2 light bulbs, 50 W 
Maximum

1 – 4" Offset Crossbar
2 – 8-32 X 1/2" Mounting Screws 
2 – 1/8 IP Rubber Washers
1 – Lock-up Cap – Brass Finish

 Glass Shade Holders

 Ceiling Lighting Parts
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 Ceiling Lighting Parts

Traditional Canopy Kit
Size: 5"

Material: Brass
Thrd Size: 7/16" Center Hole

Item #: C60214
Pk Qty: 1 Kit/Pkg

Traditional Canopy Kit
Size: 5"

Material: Antique Brass
Thrd Size: 7/16" Center Hole

Traditional Canopy Kit
Size: 5"

Material: Brushed Pewter
Thrd Size: 7/16" Center Hole

Traditional Canopy Kit
Size: 5"

Material: White
Thrd Size: 7/16" Center Hole

Item #: C60215
Pk Qty: 1 Kit/Pkg

Item #: C60216
Pk Qty: 1 Kit/Pkg

Item #: C60217
Pk Qty: 1 Kit/Pkg

Traditional Canopy Kit
Size: 5"

Material: Oil Rubbed Bronze
Thrd Size: 7/16" Center Hole

Item #: C60213
Pk Qty: 1 Kit/Pkg

 Canopies

1 – 5" Canopy; 
1 – 1" Loop 1/8 IP;
1 – 1/8 IP Lock Washer; 

1 – 1/8 IP Lock Nut; 
1 – Offset Crossbar; 
2 – 8-32 X 1" Mounting Screws; 

Traditional Canopy Kit Contents
2 – 8-32 X 1/2" Mounting Screws; 
2 – 8-32 Cap Nuts
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Modern Canopy Kit
Size: 5"

Material: White
Thrd Size: 7/16" Center Hole

Kit Contents:
1 – 5" White Canopy
1 – 1" Loop 1/8 IP 
1 – 1/8 IP Lock Washer 
1 – 1/8 IP Lock Nut 
2 – 8-32 X 1-1/2" Mounting 
Screws

Canopy
Size: 5"

Material: Antique Brass
Thrd Size: 1-1/16" Center Hole

Item #: C60211 ﻿
Pk Qty: 1 Ki/Pkgt ﻿

Item #: C60212 ﻿
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg ﻿

Blank-up Kit
Size: 5"

Material: White
Thrd Size: 7/16" Center Hole

Kit Contents:
1 – 5" White Blank-Up Canopy 
1 – 3/8 IP X 1/8 IP Reducer 
1 – 1/8 IP X 2-1/2" Nipple 
1 – 1/8 IP White Plastic Cap Nut

Item #: C60218 ﻿
Pk Qty: 1 Kit/Pkg ﻿

Blank-up Kit
Size: 5"

Material: White
Thrd Size: Screw Holes 2-3/4" 

Apart
Kit Contents:
1 – 5" White Blank-up Canopy 
1 – Offset Crossbar 
2 – 8-32 x 1-1/2" Mounting 

Screws 
2 – Brass Cap Nuts

Blank-up Kit
Size: 4-3/4"

Material: White
Thrd Size: Screw Holes 3-1/2" 

Apart
Kit Contents:
1 – 4-3/4" White Blank-up Cover 
2 – 8-32 X 3/4" White Screws

Blank-up Canopy
Size: 5"

Material: Polished Brass
Thrd Size: 7/16" Center Hole

Item #: C60219 ﻿
Pk Qty: 1 Kit/Pkg ﻿

Item #: C60220 ﻿
Pk Qty: 1 Kit/Pkg ﻿

Item #: C60224 ﻿
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg ﻿

 Canopies / Blank-Ups
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 Ceiling Lighting Parts

Swag Kit
Size: 15’ Chain, 20’ Cord

Material: Polished Brass Chain
Kit Contents:
1 – 15’ Chain – Polished Brass 
1 – 20’ SPT-1 Cord with Polarized Plug (18 

Gauge) – Gold
1 – Feed-Through Cord Switch (3A 125V)
2 – Swag Hooks – Polished Brass
2 – Hanger Bolts
2 – Threaded Studs 
2 – Spring Toggle Wings

Swag Kit
Size: 15’ Chain, 20’ Cord

Material: Antique Brass Chain
Kit Contents:
1 – 15’ Chain – Antique Brass 
1 – 20’ SPT-1 Cord with Polarized Plug (18 

Gauge) – Gold 
1 – Feed-Through Cord Switch (3A 125V) 
2 – Swag Hooks – Antique Brass
2 – Hanger Bolts
2 – Threaded Studs 
2 – Spring Toggle Wings

Swag Kit
Size: 15’ Chain, 20’ Cord

Material: White Chain
Kit Contents:
1 – 15’ Chain – White 
1 – 20’ SPT-1 Cord with Polarized Plug (18 

Gauge) – White 
1 – Feed-Through Cord Switch (3A 125V) 
2 – Swag Hooks – White 
2 – Hanger Bolts 
2 – Threaded Studs 
2 – Spring Toggle Wings

Item #: C60260 ﻿
Pk Qty: 1 Kit/Pkg ﻿

Item #: C60261 ﻿
Pk Qty: 1 Kit/Pkg ﻿

Item #: C60262 ﻿
Pk Qty: 1 Kit/Pkg ﻿

 Swag Kits
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Item #: C60201
Pk Qty: 1 Kit/Pkg

Flat Crossbar Kit
Size: 4"

Thrd Size: Center Tapped 1/4 IP
Kit Contents:
1 – 4" Flat Crossbar – 1/4 IP 
1 – 3/8 IP X 1/4 IP Hickey 
1 – 1/4 IP X 1/8 IP Reducer
2 – 8-32 x 1/2" Mounting Screws

Item #: C60204
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Flat Crossbar
Size: 4"

Thrd Size: Center Tapped 1/8 IP

Item #: C60203
Pk Qty: 1 Kit/Pkg

Offset Crossbar
Size: 4"

Thrd Size: Slips 1/8 IP
Kit Contents:
1 – 4" Offset Crossbar 
2 – 8-32 x 1/2" Mounting Screws

Item #: C60205
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Offset Swivel Crossbar
Size: 4"

Thrd Size: Slips 1/8 IP
with Grounding Screw

Item #: C60202
Pk Qty: 1 Kit/Pkg

All Purpose Crossbar
Size: Adjustable from 

3-7/8" to 5"
Thrd Size: Slips 3/8 IP

Kit Contents:
1 – All-Purpose Crossbar – 

Adjustable from 3-7/8" to 5" 
2 – 1/2" Mounting Screws
2 – 3/4" Mounting Screws

Item #: C60208
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Flat Crossbar
Size: 4"

Thrd Size: Center Tapped 1/4 IP

Item #: C60206
Pk Qty: 1 Kit/Pkg

Screw Collar Loop 
Crossbar Kit

Size: 4"
Thrd Size: Center Tapped 1/4 IP

Kit Contents:
1 – 4" Flat Crossbar – 1/4 IP 
1 – Screw Collar Loop 
1 – 1/4 IP Lock Nut 
1 – 3/8 IP Lock Nut 
1 – 3/8 IP X 1/4 IP Hickey 
1 – 1/4 IP x 1-1/2" Nipple 
2 – 8-32 x 1/2" Mounting Screws

Item #: C60209
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Flat Crossbar
Size: 4"

Thrd Size: Center Tapped 3/8 IP

 Crossbars
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 Ceiling Lighting Parts

 Screws / Ceiling Hickeys / Socket Covers / Fan Balancing Kit

Ceiling Hickeys

Size Item # Pk 
Qty

1/8 IP x 1/8 IP C60238 1/Pkg

1/8 IP x 1/4 IP C60237 1/Pkg

1/8 IP x 3/8 IP C60241 1/Pkg

1/4 IP x 3/8 IP C60240 1/Pkg

3/8 IP x 3/8 IP C60239 1/Pkg

Fan Balancing Kit
Apps: Fan Hardware

Details: 
1 – 1-5/8" Plastic Fan Blade Clip; 
2 – Balancing Weights

Item #: C60301
Pk Qty: 1 Kit/Pkg

Fixture Screws, Assorted

Thread Size Item # Pk 
Qty

8-32 C60141 13/Pkg

Assortment Contains:
3 – 8-32 x 1/2" Knurled Head Screws 

– Brass Plated;
3 – 8-32 x 1/2" Knurled Head Screws 

– Nickel Plated
3 – 8-32 x 3/4" Knurled Head Screws 

– Brass Plated
2 – 8-32 x 1" Slotted Machine 

Screws – Brass Plated
2 – 8-32 x 2" Slotted Machine 

Screws – Brass Plated

Item #: C60226
Pk Qty: 2/Pkg

Socket Cover
Size: 4"

Material: White
Thrd Size: Candelabra Base

For use with a maximum 25W bulb

Item #: C60227
Pk Qty: 2/Pkg

Socket Cover
Size: 4"

Material: White
Thrd Size: Medium Base

For use with a maximum 25W bulb

Fan Blade Screws, Assorted

Thread Size Item # Pk 
Qty

8-32 & 10-24 C60302 20/Pkg

Assortment Contains:
5 – 8-32 x 1/2" Knurled Head 

Machine Screws – Brass Plated; 
5 – 8-32 x 1/2" Knurled Head 

Machine Screws – Antique Brass 
Plated; 

5 – 10-24 x 1/2" Phillips Pan Head 
Machine Screws – Brass Plated; 

5 – 10-24 x 1/2" Phillips Pan Head 
Machine Screws – Antique Brass 
Plated
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Ceiling Lighting Parts

 Assorted Hardware

Item #: C60250
Pk Qty: 4/Pkg

Cap Nut, Brass Ball
Size: 3/8" Dia.

Thrd Size: 8-32
Material: Solid Brass

Item #: C60233
Pk Qty: 2/Pkg

Lock-up Caps
Size: 

Thrd Size: 1/8 IP
Material: Nickel Finish

Item #: C60230
Pk Qty: 2/Pkg

Lock-up Caps
Size: 

Thrd Size: 1/8 IP
Material: White, Plastic

Item #: C60236
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Screw Collar Loop
Size: 

Thrd Size: 1/4 IP
Material: Brass Finish

Item #: C60231
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Lock-up Cap
Size: 

Thrd Size: 1/8 IP
Material: Brass Finish, Plastic

Lock-up Kit
Size: 1-1/8" Check Ring

Thrd Size: 1/8 IP
Material: Brass Finish

Kit Contents:
1 – 1-1/8" Check Ring –  

Brass Finish
1 – Lock-up Cap 1/8 IP –  

Brass Finish
1 – 1/8 IP x 1" OD Rubber Washer 

– White

Item #: C60234
Pk Qty: 1 Kit/Pkg

Item #: C60232
Pk Qty: 2/Pkg

Lock-up Caps
Size: 

Thrd Size: 1/8 IP
Material: Brass Finish

Lock-up Kit
Size: 1-1/8" Check Ring

Thrd Size: 1/8 IP
Material: Nickel Finish

Kit Contents:
1 – 1-1/8" Check Ring –  

Nickel Finish 
1 – Lock-up Cap 1/8 IP –  

Nickel Finish
1 – 1/8 IP x 1" OD Rubber Washer 

– White

Item #: C60235
Pk Qty: 1 Kit/Pkg



Pg. E12 Ph 800-638-3647  •  Fax 330-467-7442  •  www.jandorf.com

LA
M

P 
PA

RT
S

JMCE LC#240131

 Ceiling Lighting Parts

  Assorted Hardware / Hex Nuts & Lock Nuts

Item #: C60169
Pk Qty: 12/Pkg

Hex Nuts
Thrd Size: 1/8 IP
Material: Solid Brass

Item #: C60170
Pk Qty: 6/Pkg

Hex Nuts
Thrd Size: 1/8 IP
Material: Steel

Item #: C60167
Pk Qty: 16/Pkg

Hex Nuts, Assorted
Thrd Size: 8-32, 1/4-27, 1/8IP, 

1/4 IP, 3/8 IP
Material: Steel

Kit Contents:
4 – 8-32 Hex Nuts – Steel; 
2 – 1/4-27 Hex Nuts – Steel; 
6 – 1/8 IP Hex Nuts – Steel; 
2 – 1/4 IP Hex Nuts – Steel; 
2 – 3/8 IP Hex Nuts – Steel

Item #: C60168
Pk Qty: 12/Pkg

Locknuts, Assorted
Thrd Size: 8-32, 1/4-27, 1/8 IP, 

1/4 IP
Material: Solid Brass

Kit Contents:
2 – 1/4-27 Round Knurled 

Locknuts – Solid Brass; 
2 – 1/8 IP Round Knurled 

Locknuts – Solid Brass; 
2 – 1/4 IP Round Knurled 

Locknuts – Solid Brass; 
4 – 1/8 IP Hex Nuts – Solid Brass; 
2 – 8-32 Battery Nuts – Solid 

Brass

Item #: C60140
Pk Qty: 12/Pkg

Check Rings
Size: Assorted Sizes

Thrd Size: 1/8 IP Slip
Material: Brass Finish

Item #: C60242
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Loop, Female
Size: 1-3/8" Dia.

Thrd Size: 1/8 IP
Material: Brass Finish

Loop Assortment, Male & 
Female

Size: 1" Dia.
Thrd Size: 1/8 IP
Material: Brass Finish

Kit Contents:
2 – 1" Diameter Male Loops 1/8 

IP – Brass Finish

2 – 1" Diameter Female Loops 1/8 
IP – Brass Finish

Item #: C60243
Pk Qty: 4/Pkg
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 Couplings & Reducers

Coupling
Thrd Size: 1/8 IP x 1/8 IP
Material: Solid Brass

Item #: C60144
Pk Qty: 2/Pkg

Reducer
Thrd Size: 1/4 M x 1/8 F
Material: Brass Finish

Item #: C60146
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Coupling
Thrd Size: 1/4 IP x 1/4 IP
Material: Solid Brass

Item #: C60149
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Reducer
Thrd Size: 3/8 M x 1/4 F
Material: Brass Finish

Item #: C60147
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Coupling
Thrd Size: 1/4 IP x 1/8 IP
Material: Solid Brass

Item #: C60150
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Reducer
Thrd Size: 3/8 M x 1/8 F
Material: Brass Finish

Item #: C60148
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Reducer
Thrd Size: 1/8 M x 1/4-27 F
Material: Brass Finish

Item #: C60145
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Reducer
Thrd Size: 3/8 F x 1/8 F
Material: Brass Finish

Item #: C60151
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

 Lamp Parts
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Lamp Parts

 Shade Risers / Finials

Item #: C60118
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Shade Riser
Size: 1"

Material: Solid Brass
Thrd Size: 1/4-27 Thread

Item #: C60102
Pk Qty: 2/Pkg

Pyramid Finial
Size: 1-1/4"

Material: Brass Finish
Thrd Size: 1/4-27 Thread

Item #: C60119
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Shade Riser
Size: 1-1/2"

Material: Solid Brass
Thrd Size: 1/4-27 Thread

Item #: C60103
Pk Qty: 2/Pkg

Pyramid Finial
Size: 1-1/4"

Material: Nickel Finish
Thrd Size: 1/4-27 Thread

Item #: C60100
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Spindle Finial
Size: 2"

Material: Solid Brass
Thrd Size: 1/4-27 Thread

Item #: C60104
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Acorn Finial
Size: 1-1/2"

Material: Brass Finish
Thrd Size: with 1/8 M to  

1/4-27 F Reducer

Item #: C60101
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Spindle Finial
Size: 2"

Material: Nickel Finish
Thrd Size: 1/4-27 Thread

Item #: C60105
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Acorn Finial
Size: 1-1/2"

Material: Nickel Finish
Thrd Size: with 1/8 M to  

1/4-27 F Reducer
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Lamp Parts

 Finials

Item #: C60109
Pk Qty: 2/Pkg

Top Hat Finial
Size: 1"

Material: Brass Finish
Thrd Size: 1/4-27 Thread

Item #: C60110
Pk Qty: 2/Pkg

Top Hat Finial
Size: 1"

Material: Nickel Finish
Thrd Size: 1/4-27 Thread

Item #: C60106
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Bullet Finial
Size: 2"

Material: Solid Brass
Thrd Size: 1/4-27 Thread

Item #: C60111
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Victorian Finial
Size: 3-1/2"

Material: Tiffany Antique Brass 
Finish

Thrd Size: 1/8 IP Thread

Item #: C60107
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Bullet Finial
Size: 2"

Material: Nickel Finish
Thrd Size: 1/4-27 Thread

Item #: C60112
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Glass Ball Finial
Size: 1-7/8"

Material: Glass Ball with Brass 
Finish Base

Thrd Size: 1/4-27 Thread
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Lamp Parts

 Cords

Item #: C60135
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Lamp Cord
Size: 8’ SPT-1

Material: Brown
Thrd Size 18 Gauge

with Polarized Plug

Item #: C60136
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Lamp Cord
Size: 8’ SPT-1

Material: Gold
Thrd Size 18 Gauge

with Polarized Plug

Item #: C60133
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Lamp Cord
Size: 8’ SPT-2

Material: Silver
Thrd Size 18 Gauge

with Polarized Plug

Item #: C60134
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Lamp Cord
Size: 8’ SPT-1

Material: White
Thrd Size 18 Gauge

with Polarized Plug

Item #: C60138
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Lamp Cord with Clip-in 
Socket

Size: 6’ SPT-1
Material: White
Thrd Size 18 Gauge

with On/Off Switch, 
Candelabra Base 
Clip-in Socket (75 
Watts Maximum), 
and Polarized Plug
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Item #: C60120
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Lamp Shade Adapter, 
Clip-on

Size: 
Material: Brass Finish

Item #: C60124
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Lamp Harp
Size: 8"

Material: Brushed Pewter

Item #: C60121
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Lamp Harp
Size: 8"

Material: Polished Brass

Item #: C60125
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Lamp Harp
Size: 10"

Material: Brushed Pewter

Item #: C60122
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Lamp Harp
Size: 10"

Material: Polished Brass

Item #: C60127
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Lamp Harp
Size: 8"

Material: Antique Bronze

Item #: C60123
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Lamp Harp
Size: 12"

Material: Polished Brass

Item #: C60128
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Lamp Harp
Size: 10"

Material: Antique Bronze

 Harps
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Lamp Parts

 Lamp Kits

Item #: C60131
Pk Qty: 1 Kit/Pkg

Make-A-Lamp Kit
Size: Asst. Bottle Adapters

Material: 
Kit Contents:
1 – 8’ SPT-1 Lamp Cord (18 

Gauge) with Polarized Plug– 
White;

1 – Push-Through Socket (Rated: 
660W-250V) – Brass Finish; 

3 – 3 Sizes of Bottle Adapters; 
1 – Lamp Nipple; 
1 – Check Ring; 
1 – Lock Nut

Item #: C60132
Pk Qty: 1 Kit/Pkg

Lamp Kit
Size: 10" Harp

Material: Polished Brass Harp
Kit Contents:
1 – 10" Lamp Harp – Polished 

Brass; 
1 – 8’ SPT-1 Lamp Cord (18 

Gauge) with Polarized Plug – 
Brown; 

1 – Push-Through Socket (Rated: 
660W-250V) – Brass Finish; 

1 – 1" Finial 1/4-27 Thread – 
Brass Finish; 

1 – Lamp Nipple; 
1 – Coupling; 
1 – Lock Nut

Item #: C60139
Pk Qty: 1 Kit/Pkg

Lamp Kit
Size: 10" Harp

Material: Brushed Pewter 
Harp

Kit Contents:
1 – 10" Lamp Harp – Brushed 

Pewter; 
1 – 8’ SPT-1 Lamp Cord (18 

Gauge) with Polarized Plug – 
Silver; 

1 – Push-Through Socket (Rated: 
660W-250V) – Nickel Finish;

1 – 1" Finial 1/4-27 Thread – 
NIckel Finish; 

1 – Lamp Nipple; 
1 – Coupling; 
1 – Lock Nut
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Lamp Parts

 Nipples & Pipes

Size Item # Pk Qty
3" C60162 1/Pkg

4" C60163 1/Pkg

5" C60171 1/Pkg

6" C60164 1/Pkg

8" C60172 1/Pkg

Lamp Nipple
Material: Zinc Plated

Thread Size: 1/8 IP

Size Item # Pk Qty
2-1/2" C60173 1/Pkg

3" C60174 1/Pkg

3-1/2" C60175 1/Pkg

Lamp Nipple
Material: Zinc Plated

Thread Size: 1/4 IP

Size Material Item # Pk Qty
30" Brass 

Plated
C60165 1/Pkg

Lamp Pipe
Thread Size: 1/8 IP Fully Threaded

Lamp Nipples Assortment
Size: Assorted Lengths

Material: Zinc Plated
Thrd Size: 1/4 IP

Kit Contents:
1 – 3/4" Lamp Nipple 1/4 IP
1 – 1-1/2" Lamp Nipple 1/4 IP
1 – 2" Lamp Nipple 1/4 IP

Lamp Nipples Assortment
Size: Assorted Lengths

Material: Zinc Plated
Thrd Size: 1/8 IP

Kit Contents:
2 – 1/2" Lamp Nipples 1/8 IP
2 – 1" Lamp Nipples 1/8 IP
2 – 1-1/2" Lamp Nipples 1/8 IP 
2 – 2" Lamp Nipples 1/8 IP

Item #: C60160
Pk Qty: 8/Pkg

Item #: C60161
Pk Qty: 3/Pkg
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Thread Data Reference

Thread Size
Approximate 

Fraction Diameter Exact Diameter Applications

#4-36 3/32 in
0.106 in 
0.111 in

Socket Knob Threads

#6-32 1/8 in
0.132 in 
0.137 in

Socket Knob Threads 
& Switchplates

#8-32 5/32 in
0.158 in 
0.163 in

Lockup Thread for 
Lantern Assemblies/ 

Crossbars & Canopies

#10-24 (course)
3/16 in

0.184 in 
0.189 in

Lockup Thread 
(stronger than 6-32 

& 8-32)#10-32 (fine)

1/4-20 (course)
1/4 in

0.240 in 
0.245 in

Trophy Products & 
Drawer Pulls

1/4-27 (fine)
Lamp Harp Posts & 

Finials

1/8 IP 
(1/8-27 N.P.S.M.)

3/8 in
0.380 in 
0.390 in

Table Lamps & 
Lamp Sockets

1/4 IP 
(1/4-18 N.P.S.M.)

1/2 in
0.510 in 
0.515 in

Floor Lamps & 
Residential 

Ceiling Fixtures

3/8 IP 
(3/8-18 N.P.S.M.)

5/8 in
0.648 in 
0.658 in

Floor Lamps & 
Commercial 

Ceiling Fixtures

How Thread Size is Notated:

#10-32

Diameter

Thread Count
Threads Per Inch (TPI)

Please Note: 
For solid tubes, diameters under 1/4” are given as numbers 
(e.g. #12) instead of inches, in order of increasing size. 
For hollow lamp pipes, diameters are notated as IP (Iron 
Pipe) instead of inches. IP is equivalent to NPSM (National 
Pipe Straight Mechanical), as noted in chart. 

Hollow 
Tube

Solid 
Tube

 Thread Data Reference

 Reference
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 Sockets

Item #: C60474
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Candelabra Base Socket
Base: Candelabra Base (E12)
Size: 1-9/16” Long with 1/8 

IP Hickey
Material: Phenolic/Paper Liner
Function:  
Ratings: 75W, 125V

Terminals: Screw Terminals 

Item #: C60470
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Candelabra Base Socket
Base: Candelabra Base (E12)
Size: 1-23/32” Long with 

1/8 IP Hickey
Material: Phenolic
Ratings: 75W, 125V

Terminals: Wire Leads 6”- 18AWG

Item #: C60229
Pk Qty: 2/Pkg

Candelabra Base Socket
Base: Candelabra Base (E12)
Size: 2” Long with 1/8 IP 

Hickey
Material: Phenolic/Paper Liner
Function:  Keyless
Ratings: 75W, 125V

Terminals: Screw Terminals  

Item #: C60472
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Candelabra Base Socket
Base: Candelabra Base (E12)
Size: 3-1/16” Long with 1/8 

IP Hickey
Material: Phenolic
Ratings: 75W, 125V

Terminals: Wire Leads 6”-18AWG

Item #: C60228
Pk Qty: 2/Pkg

Candelabra Base Socket
Base: Candelabra Base (E12)
Size: Adjustable 3-1/4” – 

4-3/4” Long with 1/8 
IP Hickey

Material: Phenolic/Paper Liner
Function:  Keyless
Ratings: 75W, 125V

Terminals: Screw Terminals  

Item #: C60471
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Candelabra Base Socket
Base: Candelabra Base (E12)
Size: 3-13/16” Long with 

1/8 IP Hickey
Material: Phenolic
Ratings: 75W, 125V

Terminals: Wire Leads 6” 18AWG

Item #: C60473
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Candelabra Base Socket
Base: Candelabra Base (E12)
Size: 1-7/32” Long

Material: Phenolic W/Phenolic 
Ring

Ratings: 75W, 125V
Terminals: Wire Leads 6” 18AWG

 Candelabra Base Sockets
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 Sockets

Item #: C60475
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Candelabra Base Socket
Base: Candelabra Base (E12)

Material: Phenolic/Spring Clips
Ratings: 75W, 125V

Terminals: Wire Leads 24” 18AWG

Item #: C60563
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Pigtail Socket
Base: Candelabra Base (E12)

Material: Phenolic
Ratings: 75W, 125V

Terminals: Wire Leads 24” 18AWG

Item #: C60565
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Pigtail Socket
Base: Miniature Base (E10)

Material: Phenolic
Ratings: 75W, 125V

Terminals: Wire Leads 6” 20AWG

 Candelabra / Miniature Base Sockets
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 Sockets

Item #: C60491
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Fluorescent Lamp Holder
Contacts: Recessed Double 

Contact R17d Fixed 
End

Profile: Low Profile
Function: Non-Shunted Pedestal
Ratings: 6C60W, 1000V

Terminals: Quick Wire  

Item #: C60492
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Fluorescent Lamp Holder
Base: Medium T-8

Contacts: Bi-Pin G13
Profile: Medium Profile

Function: Non-Shunted 
Ratings: 660W, 600V

Terminals: Quick Wire

Item #: C60494
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Fluorescent Lamp Holder
Contacts: Recessed Double 

Contact R17d Plunger 
End

Profile: Low Profile
Function: Non-Shunted Pedestal
Ratings: 6C60W, 1000V

Terminals: Quick Wire  

Item #: C60496
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Fluorescent Lamp Holder
Base: Medium T-8

Contacts: Bi-Pin G13
Profile: Tall Profile

Function: Non-Shunted 
Ratings: 660W, 600V

Terminals: Quick Wire  

Item #: C60497
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Fluorescent Lamp Holder
Base: Medium T-8 & T-12

Contacts: Bi-Pin G13
Function: Non-Shunted Pedestal
Ratings: 660W, 600V

Terminals: Screw Terminals/ 
Screw Mount  

Item #: C60487
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Fluorescent Lamp Holder
Base: Medium T-8

Contacts: Bi-Pin G13
Profile: Medium Profile

Function: Shunted 
Ratings: 660W, 600V

Terminals: Quick Wire  

Item #: C60488
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Fluorescent Lamp Holder
Base: Medium T-8

Contacts: Bi-Pin G13
Profile: Tall Profile

Function: Shunted 
Ratings: 660W, 600V

Terminals: Quick Wire  

 Fluorescent Lamp Holders
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 Sockets

 Fluorescent Lamp Holders / Halogen Sockets

Item #: C60490
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Fluorescent Lamp Holder
Base: Slimline T-12

Contacts: Single Pin Fa8 Fixed 
End

Function: Non-Shunted Pedestal
Ratings: 660W, 1000V

Terminals: Quick Wire  

Item #: C60493
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Fluorescent Lamp Holder
Base: Slimline T-12

Contacts: Single Pin Fa8 Plunger 
End

Function: Pedestal
Ratings: 660W, 1000V

Terminals: Quick Wire  

Item #: C60520
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Halogen Socket
Base: R7S
Size: 118mm Double Ended

Material: Porcelain
Ratings: 500W, 250V

Terminals: Wire Leads 6” Wire

Item #: C60517
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Halogen Socket
Base: Mini Candelabra (E11)
Size: 

Material: Porcelain
Ratings: 1000W, 250V

Terminals: Wire Leads 6” Wire

Item #: C60518
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Halogen Socket
Base: GX5.3
Size: MR16 Bi-Pin

Material: Porcelain
Ratings: 100W, 250V

Terminals: Wire Leads 6” Wire
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 Sockets

Item #: C60534
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Phenolic Socket
Base: Medium Base (E26)
Size: 1/2 Threaded Top

Material: Phenolic
Function: On/Off Pull Chain
Ratings: 250W, 250V

Terminals:   

Item #: C60535
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Phenolic Socket
Base: Medium Base (E26)
Size: 1/2 Threaded Top

Material: Phenolic
Function: On/Off Push Through
Ratings: 660W, 250V

Terminals:   

Item #: C60530
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Phenolic Socket
Base: Medium Base (E26)
Size: With 1/8 IP Hickey

Material: Phenolic/Metal/Paper 
Liner

Function: On/Off Turn Knob
Ratings: 250W, 250V

Terminals: Screw Terminals   

Item #: C60533
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Phenolic Socket
Base: Medium Base (E26)
Size: Threaded Top With 

Phenolic Ring
Material: Phenolic
Function: 3-Way Turn Knob
Ratings: 250W, 250V

Terminals:   

Item #: C60536
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Phenolic Socket
Base: Medium Base (E26)
Size: 

Material: Phenolic
Function: On/Off Bottom Turn 

Knob
Ratings: 660W, 250V

Terminals:   

Item #: C60545
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Phenolic Socket
Base: Medium Base (E26)
Size: 1/2 Threaded Top

Material: Phenolic
Function: On/Off Turn Knob
Ratings: 250W, 250V

Terminals:   

Item #: C60532
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Phenolic Socket
Base: Medium Base (E26)
Size: Smooth Top

Material: Phenolic
Function: 3-Way Pull Chain
Ratings: 250W, 250V

Terminals:   

 Phenolic Sockets
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Item #: C60541
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Snap-In Socket
Base: Medium Base (E26)
Size: Double Spring Clip

Material: Phenolic
Function:  
Ratings: 660W, 250V

Terminals: Wire Leads 6” 18AWG

Item #: C60537
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Snap-In Socket
Base: Medium Base (E26)
Size: with L Bracket

Material: Phenolic
Function:  
Ratings: 660W, 250V

Terminals: Wire Leads 6” 18AWG

Item #: C60538
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Snap-In Socket
Base: Medium Base (E26)
Size: U-Clip

Material: Phenolic
Function:  
Ratings: 660W, 250V

Terminals: Wire Leads 6” 18AWG

Item #: C60540
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Snap-In Socket
Base: Medium Base (E26)
Size: Single Spring Clip, Ext. 

3/4”
Material: Phenolic
Function:  
Ratings: 660W, 250V

Terminals: Wire Leads 6” 18AWG

Item #: C60539
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Snap-In Socket
Base: Medium Base (E26)
Size: U-Clip (Shallow Mt.)

Material: Phenolic
Function:  
Ratings: 660W, 250V

Terminals: Wire Leads 6” 18AWG

 Phenolic Snap-In Sockets / Attach-On Sockets

Item #: C60543
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Snap-In Socket
Base: Medium Base (E26)
Size: Single Spring Clip, Ext. 

17.2mm
Material: Phenolic
Function:  
Ratings: 660W, 250V

Terminals: Wire Leads 6” 18AWG

Item #: C60449
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Attach-On Socket
Base: Medium Base (E26)
Size: 1/4 Turn Twist Top

Material: Phenolic
Ratings: 660W, 250V

Terminals: Insulation 
Displacement 
Terminals (Teeth)  
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 Sockets

Item #: C60409
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Brass Socket
Base: Medium Base (E26)

Material: Brass
Function: 3-Way Turn Knob
Ratings: 250W, 250V

Terminals:    

Item #: C60408
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Brass Socket
Base: Medium Base (E26)

Material: Brass
Function: On/Off Turn Knob
Ratings: 250W, 250V

Terminals:    

Item #: C60406
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Brass Socket
Base: Medium Base (E26)

Material: Brass
Function:  Keyless
Ratings: 660W, 250V

Terminals:    

Item #: C60411
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Brass Socket
Base: Medium Base (E26)

Material: Brass
Function: 3-Way Pull Chain
Ratings: 250W, 250V

Terminals:    

Item #: C60407
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Brass Socket
Base: Medium Base (E26)

Material: Brass
Function: On/Off Push-Through
Ratings: 660W, 250V

Terminals:    

Item #: C60410
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Brass Socket
Base: Medium Base (E26)

Material: Brass
Function: On/Off Pull Chain
Ratings: 250W, 250V

Terminals:    

 Metallic Sockets- Brass
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Item #: C60402
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Nickel Socket
Base: Medium Base (E26)

Material: Nickel
Function: On/Off Turn Knob
Ratings: 250W, 250V

Terminals:    

Item #: C60403
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Nickel Socket
Base: Medium Base (E26)

Material: Nickel
Function: 3-Way Turn Knob
Ratings: 250W, 250V

Terminals:    

Item #: C60401
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Nickel Socket
Base: Medium Base (E26)

Material: Nickel
Function: On/Off Push-Through
Ratings: 660W, 250V

Terminals:    

Item #: C60404
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Nickel Socket
Base: Medium Base (E26)

Material: Nickel
Function: On/Off Pull Chain
Ratings: 250W, 250V

Terminals:    

Item #: C60400
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Nickel Socket
Base: Medium Base (E26)

Material: Nickel
Function:  Keyless
Ratings: 660W, 250V

Terminals:    

Item #: C60405
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Nickel Socket
Base: Medium Base (E26)

Material: Nickel
Function: 3-Way Pull Chain
Ratings: 250W, 250V

Terminals:    

 Metallic Sockets- Nickel
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Item #: C60578
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Porcelain Socket
Base: Medium Base (E26)
Size: 

Material: Porcelain
Function:  Bottom Turn Knob
Ratings: 250W, 250V

Terminals:

Item #: C60575
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Porcelain Socket
Base: Medium Base (E26)
Size: 2-Piece Ring

Material: Porcelain
Function:  
Ratings: 660W, 250V

Terminals: Enclosed Screw 
Terminals  

Item #: C60579
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Porcelain Socket
Base: Medium Base (E26)
Size: with Side Outlet & 

Bushing
Material: Porcelain
Function:  
Ratings: 660W, 660V

Terminals:   

Item #: C60580
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Porcelain Socket
Base: Medium Base (E26)
Size: Twin w/Single Bushing 

Strap
Material: Porcelain
Function:  
Ratings: 660W, 600V

Terminals:   

Item #: C60576
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Porcelain Socket
Base: Medium Base (E26)
Size: 2-Piece Ring

Material: Porcelain
Function:  Keyless
Ratings: 660W, 250V

Terminals: Screw Terminals  

Item #: C60582
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Porcelain Socket
Base: Medium Base (E26)
Size: with Metal 1/8 IP Cap

Material: Porcelain
Function:  Keyless
Ratings: 660W, 250V

Terminals:   

Item #: C60577
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Porcelain Socket
Base: Medium Base (E26)
Size: 2-Piece Ring

Material: Porcelain
Function:  
Ratings: 660W, 250V

Terminals: Wire Leads 8” 18AWG

 Porcelain Sockets
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Item #: C60424
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Socket Reducer
Base: Intermediate to 

Candelabra Base 
(E17-E12)

Ratings: 75W, 120V

Item #: C60427
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Socket Reducer
Base: French to Candelabra 

Base (E14-E12)
Ratings: 75W, 120V

Socket Extenders & Reducers /  Socket Keys & Knobs

Item #: C60421
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Socket Extender
Base: Medium to Medium 

Base (E26-E26)
Size: Ext. 1”

Material: Phenolic
Ratings: 660W, 250V

Socket Keys
Size: with 1/2” extensions 

4-36F x 4-36M
Material: Brass Finish

Item #: C60142
Pk Qty: 2/Pkg

Item #: C60422
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Socket Extender
Base: Medium to Medium 

Base (E26-E26)
Size: Ext. 1-1/4”

Material: Porcelain
Ratings: 660W, 250V

Socket Knobs
Size: with 1/2” extensions 

4-36F x 4-36M
Material: Black Plastic

Item #: C60143
Pk Qty: 2/Pkg
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Base Number Base Type Diameter

E5 Midget Screw 0.20” (5 mm)

E10 Miniature Screw 0.39” (10 mm)

E11 Mini-Candelabra Screw 0.43” (11 mm)

E12 Candelabra Screw 0.47” (12 mm)

E14 French Screw 0.55” (14 mm)

E17 Intermediate Screw 0.67” (17 mm)

E26 Medium Screw 1.02” (26 mm)

E40 Mogul Screw 1.57” (40 mm)

 Socket Base Size Chart

Socket Base Size Chart

 Reference
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Momentary Snap Action
Apps: Motor

Details: Plunger-Short
Poles: 

Function: Normally On or 
Normally Off

Ratings: 18A-125VAC; 
15A-250VAC;  
3/4HP 125/250VAC

Terminals: 3 Tabs 

Item #: C61030
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Momentary Switch
Apps: Refrigerator

Details: Plunger-Long, 
Rectangle

Poles: 
Function: Normally On or 

Normally Off
Ratings: 12A-250VAC; 

16A-125VAC;  
1HP 250/125VAC

Terminals: 3 Tabs 

Item #: C61010
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Momentary Snap Action
Apps: Motor

Details: Plunger-Long
Poles: Single Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: Normally On or 

Normally Off
Ratings: 21A-125/250VAC; 

1-1/2HP 125VAC;  
2HP 250VAC

Terminals: 3 Tabs 

Item #: C61031
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Momentary Switch
Apps: Refrigerator

Details: Plunger-Short, 
Rectangle

Poles: 
Function: Normally On or 

Normally Off
Ratings: 12A-250VAC; 

16A-125VAC;  
1HP 125/250VAC

Terminals: 3 Tabs 

Item #: C61027
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Momentary Switch
Apps: Household Appliance

Details: Plunger
Poles: Single Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: Normally Off
Ratings: 1/4A-250V;  

3/4A-125V
Terminals: 2 Screws 

Item #: C61001
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Momentary Switch
Apps: Refrigerator

Details: Plunger, Round
Poles: Single Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: Normally On
Ratings: 5A-125VAC; 

2.5A-250VAC
Terminals: 2 Tabs 

Item #: C61011
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Momentary Switch
Apps: Household Appliance

Details: Plunger
Poles: Single Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: Normally On
Ratings: 1/4A-250V;  

3/4A-125V
Terminals: 2 Screw 

Item #: C61037
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Momentary Switch
Apps: Refrigerator

Details: Plunger, Round
Poles: Single Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: Normally On
Ratings: 0.2A-250VAC 

25T125 5E4 (50,000 
operations)

Terminals: 2 Tabs 

Item #: C61012
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

 Momentary Switches



SW
ITCHES

Switches

Pg. E35Ph 800-638-3647  •  Fax 330-467-7442  •  www.jandorf.comJMCE LC#240131

Momentary Switch
Apps: Refrigerator

Details: Plunger, Round
Poles: Single Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: Normally On
Ratings: 1/4A-250V;  

3/4A-125V;  
1A-125VAC

Terminals: 2 Tabs 

Item #: C61029
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Momentary Switch
Apps: Refrigerator

Details: Plunger, Square
Poles: Single Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: Normally Off
Ratings: 2A-125VAC

Terminals: 2 Tabs 

Item #: C61028
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Momentary Switch
Apps: Refrigerator

Details: Rocker, Square
Poles: Single Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: Normally Off
Ratings: 5A-250VAC

Terminals: 2 Tabs 

Item #: C61008
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Momentary Switch
Apps: Refrigerator

Details: Rocker, Square
Poles: Single Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: Normally On
Ratings: 5A-250VAC

Terminals: 2 Tabs 

Item #: C61013
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

 Momentary Switches /  Slide Switches

Slide Switch
Apps: Vacuum Cleaner

Details: 
Poles: Single Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: On/Off
Ratings: 11A-125VAC; 

0.5A-125VDC
Terminals: 2 Tabs 

Item #: C61023
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Slide Switch
Apps: Vacuum Cleaner

Details: 
Poles: Single Pole, Double 

Throw
Function: On/Off
Ratings: 3A-250VAC; 

6A-125VAC
Terminals: 3 Tabs 

Item #: C61022
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Slide Switch- Momentary
Apps: Vacuum Cleaner

Details: Spring Return
Poles: Single Pole, Double 

Throw
Function: On/(On)
Ratings: 11A-125VAC; 

0.5A-125VDC
Terminals: 3 Tabs 

Item #: C61021
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Slide Switch
Apps: Vacuum Cleaner

Details: 
Poles: Double Pole, Double 

Throw
Function: On/On (2 position)
Ratings: 3A-250VAC; 

6A-125VAC
Terminals: 6 Tabs 

Item #: C61020
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg
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Outlet
Apps: Stove

Details: 2 Prong, White
Poles: NA

Function: NA
Ratings: 15A-125V

Terminals: 2 Wires 16AWG

Item #: C61015
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Outlet
Apps: Stove

Details: 3 Prong, Black
Poles: NA

Function: NA
Ratings: 15A-125V

Terminals: 3 Wires 14AWG

Item #: C61016
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Outlet
Apps: Stove

Details: 3 Prong, White
Poles: NA

Function: NA
Ratings: 15A-125V

Terminals: 3 Wires 14AWG

Item #: C61017
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Outlet
Apps: Stove

Details: 2 Prong, Black
Poles: NA

Function: NA
Ratings: 15A-125V

Terminals: 2 Wires 16AWG

Item #: C61014
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Snap-In Pilot Light
Apps: power indicator

Details: Red Lens, High Profile
Poles: NA

Function: NA
Ratings: 125 Volt, .3 Watt

Terminals: 2 Wires 6” 18AWG

Item #: C61006
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

 Snap-In Outlets / Pilot Light / Feed-Through Switches

Lamp Cord Feed-Through 
Switch

Apps: Lamp
Details: White

Poles: ﻿
Function: On/Off
Ratings: 3A 250V;  

6A-125V; 3A-125VT
Terminals: 2 Teeth Terminals  

For SPT-1 Cord

Item #: C88920
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Lamp Cord Feed-Through 
Switch

Apps: Lamp
Details: Brown

Poles: ﻿
Function: On/Off
Ratings: 3A 250V;  

6A-125V; 3A-125VT
Terminals: 2 Teeth Terminals  

For SPT-1 Cord

Item #: C60180
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Feed Thru Inline Switch
Apps: Lamp

Details: Brown
Poles: Single Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: On/Off
Ratings: 3A-125VAC;  

1/2HP 125VAC
Terminals: 2 Screws  

FOR SPT-1/SPT-2/SVT 
Cord

Item #: C61210
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg
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Rotary Switch
Apps: Lamp

Details: Black Hat Canopy
Poles: Single Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: On/Off
Ratings: 1.5A- 250V;  

3A-125V;  
1A-125VT;  
3A-125VL;  
5A-15VT

Terminals: 2 Wires 6” 18AWG

Item #: C61216
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Rotary Switch
Apps: Lamp

Details: Brass Knob
Poles: 2-Circuit, 3-Way, 4 

Position
Function: Off/L-1/L-2/L 1-2
Ratings: 3A-250VAC; 

6A-125VAC;  
3A-125VL

Terminals: 3 Wires 6” 18AWG

Item #: C61206
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Rotary Switch
Apps: Lamp

Details: White Hat Canopy
Poles: Single Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: On/Off
Ratings: 1.5A- 250V;  

3A-125V;  
1A-125VT;  
3A-125VL;  
5A-15VT

Terminals: 2 Wires 6” 18AWG

Item #: C61217
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Rotary Switch
Apps: Lamp

Details: Brass Knob; Long 
Shank

Poles: 2-Circuit, 3-Way, 4 
Position

Function: Off/L-1/L-2/L 1-2
Ratings: 3A-250VAC; 

6A-125VAC;  
3A-125VL

Terminals: 3 Wires 6” 18AWG

Item #: C61214
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Rotary Switch
Apps: Lamp

Details: Brass Knob; Long 
Shank

Poles: Single Pole, Single 
Throw

Function: On/Off
Ratings: 3A-250VAC; 

6A-125VAC;  
6A-125VL

Terminals: 2 Wires 6” 18AWG

Item #: C61220
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Rotary Switch
Apps: Household Appliance

Details: Black Plastic Knob
Poles: 2 Speed; Single Pole, 

Double Throw
Function: Off/On/On
Ratings: 4A-125VAC; 

2A-250VAC; 
1A-125VDC

Terminals: 3 Tabs 

Item #: C61033
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Rotary Switch
Apps: Lamp

Details: Brass Knob
Poles: 2-Circuit, 3-Way, 4 

Position
Function: Off/L-1/L-2/L 1-2
Ratings: 3A-250VAC; 

6A-125VAC;  
3A-125VL

Terminals: 3 Wires 6” 18AWG

Item #: C61215
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Rotary Switch
Apps: Household Appliance

Details: Black Plastic Knob
Poles: 3 Speed; Single Pole, 

Triple Throw
Function: Off/On/On/On
Ratings: 4A-125VAC; 

2A-250VAC; 
1A-125VDC

Terminals: 4 Tabs 

Item #: C61034
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

 Rotary Switches



SW
IT

CH
ES

Switches

Pg. E38 Ph 800-638-3647  •  Fax 330-467-7442  •  www.jandorf.com JMCE LC#240131

Rotary Switch
Apps: Household Appliance

Details: Black Knob
Poles: 3 Speed; Single Pole, 

Triple Throw
Function: Off/L-1/L-2/L-3
Ratings: 3A-250VAC; 

6A-125VAC
Terminals: 4 Push-In 

Item #: C61004
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Rotary Switch
Apps: Household Appliance

Details: Black Knob
Poles: 3 Speed; Single Pole, 

Triple Throw
Function: Off/L-1/L-2/L-3
Ratings: 6.5A-250VAC; 

13A-125VAC; 
3A-250VAC; 
6A-125VAC

Terminals: 4 Wires 6” 18AWG

Item #: C61204
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Rotary Switch
Apps: Household Appliance

Details: Black Knob
Poles: Single Pole, Triple 

Throw
Function: Off/On/On/On
Ratings: 13A-125VAC; 

6.5A-250VAC
Terminals: 5 Tabs 

Item #: C61005
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

 Rotary Switches
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Pull Chain Switch
Apps: Fan Light

Details: Brass Chain
Poles: 1 Speed

Function: On/Off
Ratings: 3A-250V;  

3A-125VT;  
6A-125V;  
6A-125 VL

Terminals: 2 Wires 

Item #: C60304
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Pull Chain Switch
Apps: Fan

Details: Brass Chain
Poles: 2 Speed; Single Pole, 

Double Throw
Function: Off/L-1/L-2
Ratings: 3A-250VAC; 

6A-125VAC;  
6A-125VL

Terminals: 3 Push-In 

Item #: C61202
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Pull Chain Switch
Apps: Fan Light

Details: Nickel Chain
Poles: Single Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: On/Off
Ratings: 3A-250VAC; 

6A-125VAC;  
6A 3A-125VL

Terminals: 2 Wires 6” 18AWG

Item #: C61208
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Pull Chain Switch
Apps: Fan

Details: Brass Chain
Poles: 3 Speed

Function: Off/L-1/L-2/L-3
Ratings: 3A-250V;  

6A-125V;  
3(1)A-250V

Terminals: 4 Push-In 

Item #: C60303
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Pull Chain Switch
Apps: Lamp

Details: Brass Chain
Poles: 2-Circuit, 3-Way, 4 

Position
Function: Off/L-1/L-2/L 1-2
Ratings: 3A-250VAC; 

6A-125VAC;  
3A-125VL

Terminals: 3 Wires 6” 18AWG

Item #: C61200
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Pull Chain Switch
Apps: Fan

Details: Brass Chain
Poles: 3 Speed

Function: Upper: L 2-3/L 3-1/ 
L 1-2/Off

Lower: L-1/L-2/ 
L-3/Off

Ratings: 3A-250V;  
6A-125V

Terminals: 8 Push-In 

Item #: C60306
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Pull Chain Switch
Apps: Fan Light

Details: Brass Chain
Poles: 3 Way

Function: Off/L-1/L-2/L 1-2
Ratings: 3A-250V;  

6A-125V;  
3A-125VL

Terminals: 3 Wires 

Item #: C60305
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

 Pull Chain Switches
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Push Button Switch
Apps: Household Appliance

Details: Nickel Button
Poles: Single Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: On/Off
Ratings: 5A-250V;  

10A-125V;  
1/4HP 125V

Terminals: 2 Wires 6” 16AWG

Item #: C61036
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Push Button Switch
Apps: Lamp

Details: Nickel Button
Poles: 2-Circuit, 3-Way, 4 

Position
Function: Off/L-1/L-2/L 1-2
Ratings: 6A-125 VAC; 

3A-250VAC;  
6A-125VL;  
1A-125VT

Terminals: 3 Wires 6” 18AWG

Item #: C61203
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Push Button Switch
Apps: Lamp

Details: Brass Button
Poles: Single Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: On/Off
Ratings: 3A-250VAC; 

6A-125VAC;  
6A-125VL

Terminals: 2 Wires 6” 18AWG

Item #: C61224
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Push Button Switch- 
Momentary

Apps: Power Tool
Details: Black Button

Poles: Single Pole, Single 
Throw

Function: Normally Off
Ratings: 16A-125VAC; 

10A-250VAC
Terminals: 2 Screws 

Item #: C61123
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Push Button Switch
Apps: Lamp

Details: Nickel Button; Long 
Shank

Poles: Single Pole, Single 
Throw

Function: On/Off
Ratings: 3A-250VAC; 

6A-125VAC;  
6A-125VL

Terminals: 2 Wires 6” 18AWG

Item #: C61212
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Push Button Switch- 
Momentary

Apps: Buzzer
Details: Black Button

Poles: Single Pole, Single 
Throw

Function: Normally Off
Ratings: 6A-120VAC; 

3A-240VAC
Terminals: 2 Screws 

Item #: C61306
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Push Button Switch
Apps: Lamp

Details: Brass Button
Poles: 2-Circuit, 3-Way, 4 

Position
Function: Off/L-1/L-2/L 1-2
Ratings: 3A-250VAC; 

6A-125VAC;  
6A-125VL; 
1A-125VT

Terminals: 3 Wires 6” 18AWG

Item #: C61213
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Push Button Switch- 
Momentary

Apps: Power Tool
Details: Nickel Button

Poles: Single Pole, Single 
Throw

Function: Normally On
Ratings: 15A-125VAC; 

10A-250VAC
Terminals: 2 Screws 

Item #: C61122
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

 Push Button Switches
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Push Button Switch- 
Momentary

Apps: Power Tool
Details: Nickel Button

Poles: Single Pole, Single 
Throw

Function: Normally Off
Ratings: 10A-250VAC; 

15A-125VAC
Terminals: 2 Tabs 

Item #: C61120
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Push Button Switch- 
Momentary

Apps: Power Tool
Details: Nickel Button

Poles: Single Pole, Single 
Throw

Function: Normally On
Ratings: 10A-250VAC; 

15A-125VAC
Terminals: 2 Tabs 

Item #: C61121
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Push Button Switch- 
Momentary

Apps: Lamp
Details: Black Button

Poles: Single Pole, Single 
Throw

Function: Normally Off
Ratings: 3A-250VAC;  

6A-125 VAC; 
2A-125VL; 6A-14VT

Terminals: 2 Wires 6” 18AWG

Item #: C61221
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

 Push Button Switches
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Rocker Switch
Apps: Power Tool

Details: 
Poles: Double Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: On/Off
Ratings: 20A-250VAC 1HP; 

125VAC 1/2 HP
Terminals: 4 Tabs 

Item #: C61164
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Rocker Switch
Apps: Household Appliance

Details: Mini, Illuminated Red 
12V Light

Poles: Single Pole, Single 
Throw

Function: On/Off
Ratings: 10A-30V;  

12V INCANDESCENT 
LAMP

Terminals: 3 Tabs 

Item #: C61038
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Rocker Switch
Apps: Household Appliance

Details: Mini
Poles: Single Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: On/Off
Ratings: 16A-125VAC; 

10A-250VAC
Terminals: 2 Tabs 

Item #: C61104
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Rocker Switch
Apps: Household Appliance

Details: Mini, Illuminated Red 
125V Light

Poles: Single Pole, Single 
Throw

Function: On/Off
Ratings: 10A-250VAC; 

16A-125VAC;  
125V NEON LAMP

Terminals: 3 Tabs 

Item #: C61032
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Rocker Switch
Apps: Auto/Marine

Details: Mini, Black
Poles: Single Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: On/Off
Ratings: 25A-12VDC

Terminals: 2 Tabs 

Item #: C61169
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Rocker Switch
Apps: Power Tool

Details: Illuminated Red On 
Light

Poles: Single Pole, Single 
Throw

Function: On/Off
Ratings: 20A-125VAC; 

15A-277VAC;  
1.5HP 110-250VAC

Terminals: 3 Tabs 

Item #: C61126
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Rocker Switch
Apps: Power Tool

Details: with Lock-Out
Poles: Single Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: On/Off
Ratings: 20A-125V;  

12A-250V
Terminals: 2 Tabs 

Item #: C61314
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Rocker Switch- 
Momentary

Apps: Auto/Marine
Details: 

Poles: Single Pole, Double 
Throw

Function: (On)/Off/(On)
Ratings: 20A-125VAC; 

10A-250VAC; 
16A-125VAC, 3/4HP; 
10A-277VAC, 3/4HP; 
21A-14VDC

Terminals: 3 Tabs 

Item #: C61101
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

 Rocker Switches
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Rocker Switch
Apps: Power Tool

Details: 
Poles: Double Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: On/Off
Ratings: 20A-125VAC; 

15A-277VAC;  
2HP 110-250VAC

Terminals: 4 Tabs 

Item #: C61124
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Rocker Switch
Apps: Power Tool

Details: Illuminated Red, 
Curvette

Poles: Double Pole, Single 
Throw

Function: Off/On
Ratings: 20A-125VAC; 

15A-250VAC;  
125V NEON LAMP

Terminals: 4 Tabs 

Item #: C61125
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Rocker Switch- 
Momentary

Apps: Auto/Marine
Details: 

Poles: Double Pole, Double 
Throw

Function: (On)/Off/(On)
Ratings: 10A-250VAC; 

15A-125VAC;  
3/4HP 250VAC

Terminals: 6 Tabs 

Item #: C61100
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

 Rocker Switches
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Ball Toggle Switch
Apps: Lamp

Details: Long Shank
Poles: Single Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: On/Off
Ratings: 3A-250V;  

6A-125V
Terminals: 2 Screws 

Item #: C61134
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Toggle Kill Switch
Apps: Gasoline Equipment

Details: 
Poles: Single Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: Off/Terminate
Ratings: 21A-14VDC

Terminals: 1 Tab 

Item #: C61310
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Toggle Switch
Apps: Power Tool

Details: 
Poles: Single Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: On/Off
Ratings: 15A-120VAC; 

10A-240VAC
Terminals: 2 Screws 

Item #: C61149
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Ball Toggle Switch
Apps: Power Tool

Details: 
Poles: Single Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: On/Off
Ratings: 6A-125VAC; 

3A-250VAC
Terminals: 2 Wires 6” 18AWG

Item #: C61168
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Toggle Switch
Apps: Power Tool

Details: 
Poles: Single Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: On/Off
Ratings: 20A-125VAC; 

10A-277VAC;  
3/4HP 125-250VAC

Terminals: 2 Screws 

Item #: C61132
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Toggle Switch
Apps: Power Tool

Details: 
Poles: Single Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: On/Off
Ratings: 4A-250V;  

8A-125V;  
10A-125VAC;  
1/3HP 125VAC

Terminals: 2 Wires 6” 18AWG

Item #: C61135
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Toggle Switch- 
Momentary

Apps: Power Tool
Details: 

Poles: Single Pole, Single 
Throw

Function: Normally Off
Ratings: 10A-250VAC; 

15A-125VAC
Terminals: 2 Screws 

Item #: C61154
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

 Toggle Switches
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Toggle Switch
Apps: Auto/Marine

Details: Silver toggle/Black 
Dress Ring

Poles: Single Pole, Single 
Throw

Function: Off/On
Ratings: 20A-12VDC

Terminals: 2 Tabs 

Item #: C61109
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Toggle Switch
Apps: Auto/Marine

Details: Illuminated Red LED 
Tip

Poles: Single Pole, Single 
Throw

Function: On/Off
Ratings: 20A-12VDC

Terminals: 3 Tabs 

Item #: C61110
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Toggle Switch
Apps: Auto/Marine

Details: Black Toggle
Poles: Single Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: Off/On
Ratings: 20A-12VDC

Terminals: 2 Tabs 

Item #: C61112
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Toggle Switch
Apps: Power Tool

Details: 
Poles: Single Pole, Double 

Throw
Function: On/Off/On
Ratings: 2HP 125-277VAC; 

20A-125VAC;  
15A-277 VAC

Terminals: 3 Screws 

Item #: C61166
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Toggle Switch
Apps: Power Tool

Details: Double Insulated
Poles: Single Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: On/Off
Ratings: 10A-277VAC; 

20A-125VAC
Terminals: 2 Tabs 

Item #: C61148
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Toggle Switch
Apps: Power Tool

Details: 
Poles: Single Pole, Double 

Throw
Function: On/Off/On
Ratings: 2HP 125-277VAC; 

20A-125VAC; 
15A-277VAC

Terminals: 3 Tabs 

Item #: C61140
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Toggle Switch
Apps: Auto/Marine

Details: Illuminated Red
Poles: Single Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: On/Off
Ratings: 21A-14VDC

Terminals: 3 Tabs 

Item #: C61111
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Toggle Switch- 
Momentary

Apps: Power Tool
Details: 

Poles: Single Pole, Double 
Throw

Function: (On)/Off/(On)
Ratings: 10A-250VAC; 

20A-125VAC;  
3/4HP 125-250VAC

Terminals: 3 Screws 

Item #: C61147
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

 Toggle Switches
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Toggle Switch
Apps: Auto/Marine

Details: Black Toggle
Poles: Single Pole, Double 

Throw
Function: On/Off/On
Ratings: 20A-12VDC

Terminals: 3 Tabs 

Item #: C61117
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Toggle Switch
Apps: Power Tool

Details: 
Poles: Double Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: On/Off
Ratings: 8A-250V;  

16A-125V;  
1HP 125-250V

Terminals: 4 Screws 

Item #: C61170
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Toggle Switch
Apps: Auto/Marine

Details: Black Toggle
Poles: Single Pole, Double 

Throw
Function: On/On
Ratings: 20A-12VDC

Terminals: 3 Tabs 

Item #: C61118
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Toggle Switch
Apps: Power Tool

Details: 
Poles: Double Pole, Double 

Throw
Function: On/Off/On
Ratings: 2HP 125-277VAC; 

20A-125VAC; 
15A-277VAC

Terminals: 6 Screws 

Item #: C61136
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Toggle Switch
Apps: Power Tool

Details: 
Poles: Double Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: On/Off
Ratings: 2HP 125-277VAC; 

20A-125VAC; 
15A-277VAC

Terminals: 4 Screws 

Item #: C61130
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Toggle Switch
Apps: Power Tool

Details: 
Poles: Double Pole, Double 

Throw
Function: On/Off/On
Ratings: 2HP 125-277VAC; 

20A-125VAC; 
15A-277VAC

Terminals: 6 Tabs 

Item #: C61137
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Toggle Switch
Apps: Power Tool

Details: 
Poles: Double Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: On/Off
Ratings: 2HP 125-277VAC; 

20A-125VAC; 
15A-277VAC

Terminals: 4 Tabs 

Item #: C61131
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Toggle Switch
Apps: Power Tool

Details: 
Poles: Triple Pole, Double 

Throw
Function: On/Off/On
Ratings: 10A-250VAC; 

15A-125VAC;  
3/4HP 125-250VAC

Terminals: 9 Screws 

Item #: C61141
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

 Toggle Switches
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Toggle, Snap-In Switch
Apps: Stove

Details: White
Poles: Single Pole, Single 

Throw
Function: On/Off
Ratings: 20A-125VAC; 

10A-250VAC;  
1/2HP 125-250VAC

Terminals: 2 Screws 

Item #: C61018
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Toggle Switch
Apps: Power Tool

Details: 
Poles: Triple Pole, Double 

Throw
Function: On/Off/On
Ratings: 2HP 125/277VAC; 

24A-125VAC; 
15A-277VAC

Terminals: 9 Tabs 

Item #: C61127
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

 Toggle Switches /  Accessories

Toggle Switch Boot
Apps: Switch Protector
Size: Thread Size: 

15⁄32-32NS-2B

Item #: C61161
Pk Qty: 1/Pkg

Toggle Switch Nuts
Apps: Switch Accessories
Size: Thread Size: M12x1-

6H, Thickness 2.5mm,  
O.D. 14mm

Item #: C61155
Pk Qty: 5/Pkg

Toggle Switch Plates
Apps: Switch Accessories

Details: Colored On/Off 
Markings

Size: I.D. 12mm, End to End 
31mm, O.D. 18mm

Item #: C61156
Pk Qty: 5/Pkg

Toggle Switch Plates
Apps: Switch Accessories

Details: On/Off Markings
Size: I.D. 12mm, End to End 

25.5mm

Item #: C61157
Pk Qty: 5/Pkg
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Color Item # Pk Qty
Ivory C61750 10/Pkg

White C61751 10/Pkg

Chrome C61752 10/Pkg

Antique Bronze C61753 10/Pkg

Switch Plate Screw
Thread Size: 6-32

Length:   ½”
Head Type: Oval Head Slotted

Color Item # Pk Qty
Ivory C61754 10/Pkg

White C61755 10/Pkg

Chrome C61756 10/Pkg

Brown C61757 10/Pkg

Black C61758 10/Pkg

Brass C61759 10/Pkg

Switch Plate Screw
Thread Size: 6-32

Length:   ¾”
Head Type: Oval Head Slotted

Color Item # Pk Qty
White C61763 10/Pkg

Chrome C61764 10/Pkg

Switch Plate Screw
Thread Size: 6-32

Length: 1¼”
Head Type: Oval Head Slotted

BlackChromeWhite BrassIvory BrownAntique 
Bronze

 NEW Switch Plate Screws

NEW NEW

NEW

Color Item # Pk Qty
Ivory C61760 10/Pkg

White C61761 10/Pkg

Chrome C61762 10/Pkg

Switch Plate Screw
Thread Size: 6-32

Length:   1”
Head Type: Oval Head Slotted

NEW
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 Reference

Type Terminals Common Function Features

Single Pole, 
Single Throw

SPST
2 On/Off •	 Opens or closes one circuit

Single Pole, 
Double Throw

SPDT
3 On/Off/On or On/On

•	 Controls two single-wire circuits
•	 Commonly used in pairs
•	 Sometimes called three-way switch

Double Pole, 
Single Throw

DPST
4 On/Off

•	 Controls one double-wire circuit or two 
single wire circuits

•	 Operates two items simultaneously

Double Pole, 
Double Throw

DPDT
6 On/Off/On or On/On

•	 Controls two double-wire circuits
•	 Operates two items simultaneously

Depressed 
OFF

Rest Position 
ON

Momentary - 
Normally On

– On/(Off)
•	 Automatically returns to rest position
•	 Momentary = spring return switch
•	 Also called Normally Closed circuit

Depressed 
ON

Rest Position 
OFF

Momentary - 
Normally Off

– (On)/Off

•	 Automatically returns to rest position
•	 Momentary = spring return switch
•	 Also called Normally Open circuit

Switch Types

1P 1T

1P
1T
2T

1P 1T

1T2P

1P
1T
2T

2P
1T
2T

 Switch Types
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Switch Terminology
Amp (A): The measurement of the 	
flow of electrical current.

Voltage (V): The force or pressure that causes 	
movement of electrons through a circuit.

Horsepower (HP): Rating for motors. One horsepower	
is equal to 746 watts of electrical power. 

Watt: Standard unit for electrical power. 
The power consumed when one ampere 
flows with one volt applied to a circuit.

Alternating Current (AC): Electric current or voltage 	
that reverses direction of flow at regular intervals.	
It has alternately positive and negative values.

Direct Current (DC): Electric current or voltage that does 
not reverse direction of flow and may have pulsating 
characteristics. Its polarity is either positive or negative.

Inductive Load (HP Ratings): Motor loads and 
magnetic loads. Examples include items like power 
drills, electric mixers, fans, and vacuum cleaners.

Resistive Load (DC Ratings): Non-motor loads that 
offer resistance to the flow of current. Examples 
include items like incandescent lighting or heating 
loads, as found in electric heaters, ovens and irons.

"L" Rating: Tungsten filament lamp load on AC Voltage

"T" Rating: Tungsten filament lamp load on DC Voltage

 Switch Terminology
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CONTENTS
Small Dimension Fuses

¼” Dia. x 1-¼” Length Fuses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 	E52
	 Series: 	AGC (FSA)
	 Series: 	ABC (FCA)
	 Series:	MDA (TCA)
¼” Dia. x 5⁄8” – 1” Length Fuses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 	E53
	 Series: 	AGA (FSH)
	 Series: 	AGW (FSW)
	 Series: 	AGX (FSX)
5 x 20mm North American (UL) Fuses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 	E54
	 Series: 	GMA (FSC)
	 Series:	GMC (MSC)
	 Series:	GMD (TSC)
5 x 20mm European (IEC) Fuses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 	E55
	 Series: 	GDA (FCD)
	 Series: 	GDC (TSD)
	 Series: 	S501 (FCD)
	 Series: 	S506 (TSD)

Reference
Fuse Terminology . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 	E56

FUSES
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	Series: 	AGC (FSA)
	 Size: 	¼” x 1-¼”
	 Type: 	Fast Acting
	Material: 	Glass

	 Apps: 	Electronic 
		  Circuits

	Series: 	﻿ABC (FCA)
	 Size: 	¼” x 1-¼”
	 Type: 	Fast Acting
	Material: 	Ceramic

	 Apps: 	Electronic 
		  Circuits

 ¼” Dia. x 1-¼” Length Fuses 

Amp Item # Pk Qty
0.5 C60624 4/Pkg

0.75 C60625 4/Pkg

1 C60626 4/Pkg

1.5 C60627 4/Pkg

2 C60628 4/Pkg

2.5 C60629 4/Pkg

3 C60630 4/Pkg

4 C60631 4/Pkg

5 C60632 4/Pkg

6 C60633 4/Pkg

7 C60634 4/Pkg

7.5 C60635 4/Pkg

8 C60636 4/Pkg

10 C60637 4/Pkg

15 C60638 4/Pkg

20 C60639 4/Pkg

25 C60640 4/Pkg

30 C60641 4/Pkg

35 C60642 4/Pkg

Amp Item # Pk Qty
2.5 C60600 2/Pkg

3 C60601 2/Pkg

4 C60602 2/Pkg

5 C60603 2/Pkg

7 C60604 2/Pkg

8 C60605 2/Pkg

10 C60606 2/Pkg

12 C60607 2/Pkg

15 C60608 2/Pkg

20 C60609 2/Pkg

25 C60610 2/Pkg

30 C60611 2/Pkg

	Series:	MDA (TCA)
	 Size: 	¼” x 1-¼”
	 Type: 	Time Delay
	Material: 	Ceramic

	 Apps: 	Electronic 
		  Circuits

Amp Item # Pk Qty
10 C60705 2/Pkg

12 C60706 2/Pkg

15 C60707 2/Pkg

20 C60708 2/Pkg

25 C60709 2/Pkg

30 C60710 2/Pkg



FUSES
 Small Dimension Fuses

Pg. E53Ph 800-638-3647  •  Fax 330-467-7442  •  www.jandorf.comJMCE LC#240131

	Series: 	AGW (FSW)
	 Size: 	¼” x 7⁄8”
	 Type: 	Fast Acting
	Material: 	Glass

	 Apps: 	Electronic 
		  Circuits

	Series: 	AGA (FSH)
	 Size: 	¼” x 5⁄8”
	 Type: 	Fast Acting
	Material: 	Glass

	 Apps: 	Electronic 
		  Circuits

	Series: 	AGX (FSX)
	 Size: 	¼” x 1”
	 Type: 	Fast Acting
	Material: 	Glass

	 Apps: 	Electronic 
		  Circuits

Amp Item # Pk Qty
1 C60655 4/Pkg

1.5 C60656 4/Pkg

2 C60657 4/Pkg

2.5 C60658 4/Pkg

3 C60659 4/Pkg

20 C60660 4/Pkg

25 C60661 4/Pkg

30 C60662 4/Pkg

 ¼” Dia. x 5⁄8” – 1” Length Fuses 

Amp Item # Pk Qty
1 C60612 4/Pkg

1.5 C60613 4/Pkg

2 C60614 4/Pkg

2.5 C60615 4/Pkg

3 C60616 4/Pkg

5 C60617 4/Pkg

6 C60618 4/Pkg

7.5 C60619 4/Pkg

10 C60620 4/Pkg

15 C60621 4/Pkg

20 C60622 4/Pkg

30 C60623 4/Pkg

Amp Item # Pk Qty
1 C60643 4/Pkg

1.5 C60644 4/Pkg

2.5 C60645 4/Pkg

3 C60646 4/Pkg

4 C60647 4/Pkg

5 C60648 4/Pkg

6 C60649 4/Pkg

7.5 C60650 4/Pkg

15 C60651 4/Pkg

20 C60652 4/Pkg

30 C60653 4/Pkg
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	Series:	GMD (TSC)
	 Size: 	5mm x 20mm
	 Type: 	Time Delay
	Material: 	Glass

	 Apps: 	Electronic 
		  Circuits

	Series:	GMC (MSC)
	 Size: 	5mm x 20mm
	 Type: 	Medium  
		 Time Delay
	Material: 	Glass

	 Apps: 	Electronic 
		  Circuits

	Series: 	GMA (FSC)
	 Size: 	5mm x 20mm
	 Type: 	Fast Acting
	Material: 	Glass

	 Apps: 	Electronic 
		  Circuits

 5 x 20mm North American (UL) Fuses 

Amp Item # Pk Qty
500 mA C60691 2/Pkg

1 C60682 2/Pkg

2 C60683 2/Pkg

2.5 C60684 2/Pkg

3 C60685 2/Pkg

4 C60686 2/Pkg

5 C60687 2/Pkg

6 C60688 2/Pkg

10 C60689 2/Pkg

15 C60690 2/Pkg

Amp Item # Pk Qty
500 mA C60701 2/Pkg

1 C60692 2/Pkg

2 C60693 2/Pkg

3 C60694 2/Pkg

4 C60695 2/Pkg

5 C60696 2/Pkg

6 C60697 2/Pkg

7 C60698 2/Pkg

8 C60699 2/Pkg

10 C60700 2/Pkg

Amp Item # Pk Qty
500 mA C60704 2/Pkg

1 C60702 2/Pkg

2 C60703 2/Pkg
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	Series: 	S501 (FCD)
	 Size: 	5mm x 20mm
	 Type: 	Fast Acting
	Material: 	Ceramic

	 Apps: 	Electronic 
		  Circuits

	Series: 	GDA (FCD)
	 Size: 	5mm x 20mm
	 Type: 	Fast Acting
	Material: 	Ceramic

	 Apps: 	Electronic 
		  Circuits

 5 x 20mm European (IEC) Fuses 

Amp Item # Pk Qty
500 mA C60672 2/Pkg

1 C60663 2/Pkg

1.6 C60665 2/Pkg

2 C60666 2/Pkg

2.5 C60667 2/Pkg

3.15 C60668 2/Pkg

4 C60669 2/Pkg

5 C60670 2/Pkg

6.3 C60671 2/Pkg

Amp Item # Pk Qty
500 mA C60727 2/Pkg

1 C60716 2/Pkg

1.25 C60717 2/Pkg

1.6 C60718 2/Pkg

2 C60719 2/Pkg

2.5 C60720 2/Pkg

3.15 C60721 2/Pkg

4 C60722 2/Pkg

5 C60723 2/Pkg

6.3 C60724 2/Pkg

8 C60725 2/Pkg

10 C60726 2/Pkg

	Series: 	GDC (TSD)
	 Size: 	5mm x 20mm
	 Type: 	Time Delay
	Material: 	Glass

	 Apps: 	Electronic 
		  Circuits

	Series: 	S506 (TSD)
	 Size: 	5mm x 20mm
	 Type: 	Time Delay
	Material: 	Glass

	 Apps: 	Electronic 
		  Circuits

Amp Item # Pk Qty
500 mA C60673 2/Pkg

1 C60674 2/Pkg

1.6 C60675 2/Pkg

2 C60676 2/Pkg

2.5 C60677 2/Pkg

3.15 C60678 2/Pkg

4 C60679 2/Pkg

5 C60680 2/Pkg

6.3 C60681 2/Pkg

Amp Item # Pk Qty
500 mA C60740 2/Pkg

1 C60731 2/Pkg

2 C60732 2/Pkg

3.15 C60733 2/Pkg

4 C60734 2/Pkg

5 C60735 2/Pkg

6.3 C60736 2/Pkg

8 C60738 2/Pkg

10 C60739 2/Pkg



FU
SE

S
Reference

Pg. E56 Ph 800-638-3647  •  Fax 330-467-7442  •  www.jandorf.com JMCE LC#240131

Amp Rating: The current-carrying capacity 
of fuse. When a fuse is subjected to a current 
above its amp rating, it will open the circuit 
after a predetermined period of time.	

Voltage Rating: The maximum open circuit 
voltage in which a fuse can be used, yet safely 
interrupt an overcurrent. Exceeding the voltage 
rating of a fuse impairs its ability to clear 
an overload or short circuit safely.	

Fast Acting Fuse: A fuse which opens on overload 
and short circuits very quickly. This type of fuse is 	
not designed to withstand temporary overload 	
currents associated with some electrical loads.	

Time Delay Fuse: A fuse with a built-in delay that 
allows temporary and harmless inrush currents 
to pass without opening, but is so designed to 
open on sustained overloads and short circuits.

 Fuse Terminology

Fuse Terminology
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Grommets

Rubber Grommets. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 	E58–E59
Desk Grommets. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 	E60

Bushings
Rubber Bushings. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 	E61
All Fit Bushings / Nylon Bushings. . . . . . . . . . . 	E62

Clips
Adhesive Backed Cable Clips. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 	E62

Clamps
Nylon Clamps / Steel Clamps. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 	E63

Cord Protectors
Straight Thru & Right Angle. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 	E64
Spring & Rubber . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 	E64
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Rubber Grommet
Material: 	Rubber
	 Color: 	Black

 Rubber Grommets

Groove
Dia

OD

ID

Groove
Width

Thickness

Outer 
Diameter-OD

Inner 
Diameter-ID Thickness

Groove 
Diameter

Groove 
Width Item # Pk Qty

5/16" 1/8" 3/16" 3/16" 1/16" C61500 5/Pkg

11/32" 1/8" 3/16" 1/4" 1/16" C61501 5/Pkg

7/16" 3/16" 3/16" 5/16" 1/32" C61511 5/Pkg

7/16" 3/16" 7/32" 5/16" 1/16" C61512 5/Pkg

1/2"  1/4" 5/32" 5/16" 1/32" C61496 5/Pkg

1/2"  1/4" 3/16" 11/32" 1/16" C61495 5/Pkg

9/16" 1/4" 1/4" 3/8" 1/16" C61503 5/Pkg

5/8" 1/4" 3/16" 7/16" 1/16" C61497 5/Pkg

5/8" 1/4" 1/4" 7/16" 1/8" C61498 5/Pkg

5/8" 5/16" 1/4" 7/16" 1/16" C61510 5/Pkg

5/8"  3/8" 1/4" 1/2" 1/16" C61509 5/Pkg

3/4" 7/16" 1/4" 9/16" 1/16" C61506 5/Pkg

31/32" 1/2" 9/32" 3/4" 3/32" C61507 2/Pkg

13/16" 1/2" 9/32" 5/8" 1/16" C61502 3/pkg

1-1/8" 5/8" 5/16" 7/8" 1/16" C61492 2/Pkg

1-1/8" 5/8" 3/8" 7/8" 1/8" C61508 2/Pkg

1-5/16" 11/16" 3/8" 7/8" 1/16" C61542 2/Pkg

1-1/8" 3/4" 5/16" 15/16" 3/32" C61504 2/Pkg

1-9/32" 3/4" 5/16" 1-1/16" 3/32" C61494 2/Pkg

1-3/8" 3/4" 3/8" 1-1/16" 1/16" C61505 2/Pkg

1-3/4" 1" 3/8" 1-3/8" 3/32" C61487 2/Pkg

1-3/4" 1" 1/2" 1-3/8" 1/8" C61488 2/Pkg

1-3/4" 1" 7/16" 1-7/16" 1/8" C61543 2/Pkg

1-7/8" 1-1/4" 11/32" 1-1/2" 1/16" C61490 2/Pkg

1-7/8" 1-1/4" 3/8" 1-1/2" 3/32" C61491 2/Pkg

2-3/8" 1-1/2" 3/8" 2" 3/32" C61489 2/Pkg

Groove
Dia

OD

ID

Groove
Width

Thickness

GrommetsGrommets
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Rubber Grommet
Material: 	Rubber
	 Color: 	Black

 Rubber Grommets

Outer 
Diameter-OD

Inner 
Diameter-ID Thickness

Groove 
Diameter

Groove 
Width Item # Pk Qty

5/16" 5/32" 3/16" 1/4" 3/32" C61522 5/Pkg

3/8" 3/16" 3/16" 1/4" 1/16" C61521 5/Pkg

7/16" 3/16" 9/32" 5/16" 3/32" C61524 5/Pkg

1/2" 3/16" 7/32" 5/16" 1/8" C61516 5/Pkg

11/16" 3/16" 3/8" 1/2" 1/8" C61518 3/pkg

17/32" 7/32"  3/8" 11/32" 1/8" C61520 5/Pkg

1/2" 1/4" 1/4" 5/16" 1/16" C61515 5/Pkg

1-1/2" 1/4" 7/16" 1-1/4" 1/16" C61513 2/Pkg

5/8" 17/64" 5/16" 15/32" 1/16" C61523 3/pkg

1/2" 9/32" 1/4" 3/8" 3/64" C61517 5/Pkg

15/16" 3/8"  9/16" 5/8" 5/32" C61519 2/Pkg

Groove
Dia

OD

ID

Groove
Width

Thickness

Groove
Dia

OD

ID

Groove
Width

Thickness

 GrommetsGrommets
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Desk Grommet,  
Flexi	
Material: 	Polypropylene/ 
		  Santoprene	

Desk Grommet,  
Adjustable	
Material: 	ABS	

Desk Grommet	
Material: 	Polystyrene	

 Desk Grommets

Fits 
Hole

Color Item # Pk Qty

1-1/2" Almond C61600 1/Pkg

1-1/2" Black C61604 1/Pkg

1-1/2" Metallic Silver C61615 1/Pkg

1-1/2" Pure White C61622 1/Pkg

1-1/2" Walnut Brown C61611 1/Pkg

1-3/4" Almond C61601 1/Pkg

1-3/4" Black C61605 1/Pkg

1-3/4" Metallic Silver C61616 1/Pkg

1-3/4" Pure White C61623 1/Pkg

1-3/4" Walnut Brown C61612 1/Pkg

2" Almond C61602 1/Pkg

2" Black C61606 1/Pkg

2" Metallic Silver C61617 1/Pkg

2" Pure White C61624 1/Pkg

2" Walnut Brown C61613 1/Pkg

2-1/2" Almond C61603 1/Pkg

2-1/2" Black C61607 1/Pkg

2-1/2" Metallic Silver C61618 1/Pkg

2-1/2" Pure White C61625 1/Pkg

2-1/2" Walnut Brown C61614 1/Pkg

Fits 
Hole

Color Item # Pk Qty

2-3/8" Black C61610 1/Pkg

2-3/8" Metallic Silver C61621 1/Pkg

Fits 
Hole

Color Item # Pk Qty

2-3/8" Black C61609 1/Pkg

2-3/8" Metallic Silver C61620 1/Pkg
Almond

Black
Metallic Silver

Pure White

Walnut Brown

Black
Metallic Silver

Black
Metallic Silver

 GrommetsGrommets
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Rubber Bushing
Material: 	Rubber
	 Color: 	Black

Rubber Bushing
Material: 	Rubber
	 Color: 	Black

 Rubber Bushings

Overall 
Length

Inner 
Diameter-ID

Major 
Diameter 

Minimum 
Diameter

Head 
Thickness Item # Pk Qty

0.107" 0.095" 3/8" 0.212" 0.040" C61473 5/Pkg

3/32" 1/8" 3/8" 3/16" 1/16" C61478 5/Pkg

1/4" 0.166" 1/2" 0.240" 3/32" C61475 5/Pkg

5/32" 0.177" 11/32" 0.208" 1/16" C61484 5/Pkg

7/64" 3/16" 5/8" 5/16" 1/16" C61485 5/Pkg

1/4" 3/16" 9/16" 3/8" 1/8" C61477 5/Pkg

5/16" 7/32" 3/4" 3/8" 1/8" C61483 3/pkg

1/4" 1/4" 5/8" 7/16" 3/16" C61476 4/Pkg

3/8" 1/4" 3/4" 1/2" 3/16" C61480 3/pkg

3/8" 5/16" 3/4" 1/2" 3/16" C61482 3/pkg

9/16" 3/8" 1-1/4" 1/2" 3/8" C61486 2/Pkg

3/8" 3/8" 15/16" 5/8"  5/16" C61481 2/Pkg

Groove
Dia

OD

ID

Groove
Width

Overall
Length

Min
Dia

Major Dia

ID

Head
Thickness

Overall
Length

Overall 
Length

Inner 
Diameter-ID

Outer 
Diameter-OD

Groove 
Diameter

Groove 
Width Item # Pk Qty

1/2" 3/8" 3/4" 1/2" 1/16" C61479 3/pkg

9/16" 1/2" 1-1/32" 7/8" 3/32" C61474 2/Pkg

Groove
Dia

OD

ID

Groove
Width

Overall
Length

Min
Dia

Major Dia

ID

Head
Thickness

Overall
Length

Bushings
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	Nylon Bushing
	Material: 	Nylon

All Fit Bushing
Material: 	Nylon
	 Color: 	Black

Fits 
Hole

Max 
ID

Item # Pk 
Qty

5/8" 7/16" C61544 4/Pkg

3/4" 1/2" C61545 4/Pkg

13/16" 1/2" C61546 4/Pkg

7/8" 9/16" C61403 2/Pkg

1" 3/4" C61402 2/Pkg

1-3/32" 13/16" C61401 2/Pkg

1-1/4" 7/8" C61400 2/Pkg

Fits 
Hole ID Color Item # Pk Qty
5/16" 
shorty

1/4" White C61441 5/Pkg

3/8" 1/4" Black C61440 5/Pkg

7/16" 5/16" Black C61442 5/Pkg

1/2" 3/8" Black C61433 4/Pkg

1/2" 
shorty

3/8" Black C61434 5/Pkg

11/16" 1/2" Black C61435 3/pkg

3/4" 5/8" Black C61438 3/pkg

3/4" 
shorty

5/8" Black C61439 4/Pkg

7/8" 3/8" Black C61445 2/Pkg

7/8" 11/16" Black C61443 2/Pkg

7/8" 
shorty

3/4" Black C61444 3/pkg

1" 3/4" Black C61432 2/Pkg

1-3/32" 7/8" Black C61428 2/Pkg

1-1/8" 15/16" Black C61427 2/Pkg

1-3/16" 15/16" Black C61426 2/Pkg

1-3/8" 1" Black C61430 2/Pkg

1-3/8" 1" White C61431 2/Pkg

1-1/2" 1-1/16" Black C61425 2/Pkg

1-3/4" 1-3/8" Black C61429 2/Pkg

2" 1-5/8" Black C61436 2/Pkg

2" 1-5/8" White C61437 2/Pkg

 Cable Clip- Flat	
Material: 	Adhesive  
		  Backed PVC
	Color Packaged: Gray

 Cable Clip- 
 “J” Shape	
Material: 	Adhesive  
		  Backed PVC
	Color Packaged: Gray

For Ribbon Width Item # Pk Qty
0.563" C61404 4/Pkg

1" C61405 2/Pkg

Max. Bundle Diameter Item # Pk Qty
1/8" C61411 3/pkg

1/4" C61408 2/Pkg

5/16" C61413 3/pkg

 Cable Clip-  
Double Press	
Material: 	Adhesive  
		  Backed Nylon 
	 Color: 	Natural

Max. Bundle Diameter Item # Pk Qty
1/8" C61410 4/Pkg

1/4" C61407 3/pkg

3/8" C61412 2/Pkg

1/2" C61406 2/Pkg

 Adhesive Backed Cable ClipsAll Fit Bushings / Nylon Bushings

Bushings / Clips
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Steel Clamp	
Material: 	Steel with  
		  Vinyl Coating

Steel Clamp	
Material: 	Steel with  
		  Rubber Cushion
	Mount Hole Dia.: 1/4”	

Nylon Clamp	
Material: 	Nylon	

 Nylon Clamps / Steel Clamps

Width
Cable 
Dia. Color Item # Pk Qty

3/8" 1/8" Black C61449 5/Pkg

3/8" 1/8" Natural C61467 5/Pkg

3/8" 1/4" Black C61452 5/Pkg

3/8" 1/4" Natural C61466 5/Pkg

3/8" 5/16" Black C61454 4/Pkg

3/8" 5/16" Natural C61469 4/Pkg

3/8" 3/8" Black C61453 5/Pkg

3/8" 3/8" Natural C61468 5/Pkg

3/8" 7/16" Black C61456 4/Pkg

3/8" 7/16" Natural C61471 4/Pkg

3/8" 1/2" Black C61448 5/Pkg

3/8" 1/2" Natural C61463 5/Pkg

1/2" 3/16" Black C61450 4/Pkg

1/2" 3/16" Natural C61464 4/Pkg

1/2" 1/2" Natural C61461 3/pkg

1/2" 9/16" Black C61457 2/Pkg

1/2" 9/16" Natural C61472 2/Pkg

1/2" 5/8" Black C61455 2/Pkg

1/2" 5/8" Natural C61470 2/Pkg

1/2" 3/4" Black C61451 3/pkg

1/2" 3/4" Natural C61462 3/pkg

1/2" 1" Black C61447 2/Pkg

1/2" 1" Natural C61460 2/Pkg

1/2" 1-1/8" Natural C61459 2/Pkg

1/2" 1-1/4" Black C61446 2/Pkg

1/2" 1-1/4" Natural C61458 2/Pkg

Width
Clamp 

Dia.
Special 
Material Item # Pk Qty

1/2" 1/4" C61525 2/Pkg

1/2" 1/4" Stainless Steel C61529 2/Pkg

1/2" 3/8" C61531 2/Pkg

1/2" 3/8" Stainless Steel C61532 2/Pkg

1/2"  1/2" C61527 2/Pkg

1/2"  1/2" Stainless Steel C61528 2/Pkg

1/2" 5/8" C61533 2/Pkg

1/2" 3/4" C61530 2/Pkg

1/2" 1" C61526 2/Pkg

Width
Clamp 

Dia.
Mt. Hole 

Dia. Item # Pk Qty
1/2" 3/16" 1/4" C61537 2/Pkg

1/2" 1/4" 1/4" C61536 2/Pkg

1/2" 3/8" 1/4" C61538 2/Pkg

1/2" 1/2" 1/4" C61535 2/Pkg

1/2" 5/8" 1/4" C61547 2/Pkg

1/2" 3/4" 1/4" C61539 2/Pkg

1/2" 1" 1/4" C61534 2/Pkg

3/4" 1/4" 3/8" C61540 2/Pkg

ClampsClamps
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	Cord Protector
Straight Thru for Round Cables
Material: 	Nylon

	Cord Protector
Straight Thru for Flat Cables
Material: 	Nylon

	Cord Protector
Right Angle for Flat Cables
Material: 	Nylon

 Spring & Rubber

UL Type AWG Color Item # Pk Qty
SPT-1 18/2 Black C61422 4/Pkg

SPT-1 & 
HPN

18/3
Black C61423 3/Pkg

SPT-2 & 
HPN

18/2 
16/2

SPT-3

14/2 
14/3 
12/2 
12/3

Black C61417 2/Pkg

UL Type AWG Color Item # Pk Qty

SJT
12/3 
14/3

Black C61415 2/Pkg
S, SO & 

ST

16/2 
16/3 
18/2 
18/3

S & ST
14/2 
14/3 
12/2

Black C61416 2/Pkg

S
12/2 
12/3 
10/2

Black C61414 2/Pkg
S, SO & 

ST
10/3

SRDT 10/4

UL Type AWG Color Item # Pk Qty
SPT-2 
HPN

18/2 
16/2

Black C61424 3/Pkg

	Cord Protector
Spring for Round Cables
Material: 	Nylon

UL Type AWG Color Item # Pk Qty
SJ, SJO & 

SJT
18/2 Black C61420 2/Pkg

SJ, SJO & 
SJT

14/2 
16/2 
16/3 
18/3 
18/4

Black C61418 2/Pkg

	Cord Protector
Strain Relief
Material: 	Rubber

Length ID AWG Color Item # Pk Qty
3" 5/16" 16/2 Black C61541 2/Pkg

 Straight Thru & Right Angle

Cord Protectors
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Ring Terminals
Material: 	High Temperature

Wire 
Size

  Stud 
Size

Item # Pk Qty

22-18 No. 6 C60964 5/Pkg

22-18 No. 8 C60965 5/Pkg

16-14 No. 6 C60897 5/Pkg

16-14 No. 8 C60898 5/Pkg

16-14 No. 10 C60899 5/Pkg

12-10 No. 10 C60831 5/Pkg

Wire 
Size

Stud 
Size

Item # Pk Qty

22-18 No. 6 C60967 5/Pkg

22-18 No. 8 C60968 5/Pkg

22-18 No. 10 C60969 5/Pkg

22-18 1/4" C60970 5/Pkg

22-18 3/8" C60971 5/Pkg

16-14 No. 6 C60966 5/Pkg

16-14 No. 8 C60900 5/Pkg

16-14 No. 10 C60901 5/Pkg

16-14 1/4" C60902 5/Pkg

16-14 5/16" C60904 5/Pkg

16-14 3/8" C60903 5/Pkg

12-10 No. 6 C60832 5/Pkg

12-10 No. 8 C60833 5/Pkg

12-10 No. 10 C60834 5/Pkg

12-10 1/4" C60836 5/Pkg

12-10 5/16" C60838 5/Pkg

12-10 3/8" C60837 5/Pkg

12-10 1/2" C60835 5/Pkg

12-10 9/16" C60839 5/Pkg

8 1/4" C60792 2/Pkg

8 5/16" C60794 2/Pkg

8 3/8" C60793 2/Pkg

8 1/2" C60791 2/Pkg

6 1/4" C60787 2/Pkg

6 3/8" C60788 2/Pkg

6 1/2" C60786 2/Pkg

4 3/8" C60783 2/Pkg

4 1/2" C60782 2/Pkg

Ring Terminals
Material: 	Uninsulated

 Uninsulated / High Temperature
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 Ring Terminals

Ring Terminals
Material: 	Vinyl Insulated

Ring Terminals
Material: 	Nylon Insulated

 Vinyl & Nylon Insulated / Heat Shrink

Wire 
Size

Stud  
Size

Item # Pk Qty

22-18 No. 6 C60972 5/Pkg

22-18 No. 8 C60973 5/Pkg

22-18 No. 10 C60974 5/Pkg

22-18 1/4" C60975 5/Pkg

22-18 3/8" C60976 5/Pkg

16-14 No. 6 C60905 5/Pkg

16-14 No. 8 C60906 5/Pkg

16-14 No. 10 C60907 5/Pkg

16-14 1/4" C60908 5/Pkg

16-14 3/8" C60909 5/Pkg

12-10 No. 6 C60840 5/Pkg

12-10 No. 8 C60996 5/Pkg

12-10 No. 10 C60995 5/Pkg

12-10 1/4" C60993 5/Pkg

12-10 3/8" C60994 5/Pkg

12-10 1/2" C60992 2/Pkg

Wire 
Size

Stud  
Size

Item # Pk Qty

8 1/4" C60789 2/Pkg

8 5/16" C60790 2/Pkg

6 1/4" C60784 2/Pkg

6 3/8" C60785 2/Pkg

4 3/8" C60781 2/Pkg

2 1/2" C60780 1/Pkg

Ring Terminals
Material: 	Heat Shrink

Wire 
Size

Stud  
Size

Item # Pk Qty

22-18 No. 6 C60961 2/Pkg

22-18 No. 8 C60962 2/Pkg

22-18 No. 10 C60963 2/Pkg

16-14 No. 10 C60896 2/Pkg

16-14 1/4" C60895 2/Pkg

12-10 No. 10 C60829 2/Pkg

12-10 1/4" C60830 2/Pkg
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Spade Terminals
Material: 	Nylon InsulatedSpade Terminals

Material: 	Vinyl Insulated

Wire 
Size

  Stud 
Size

Item # Pk Qty

22-18 No. 6 C60985 5/Pkg

22-18 No. 8 C60987 5/Pkg

22-18 No. 10 C60989 5/Pkg

22-18 1/4" C60990 5/Pkg

16-14 No. 6 C60918 5/Pkg

16-14 No. 8 C60920 5/Pkg

16-14 No. 10 C60922 5/Pkg

16-14 1/4" C60923 5/Pkg

12-10 No. 6 C60846 5/Pkg

12-10 No. 8 C60998 5/Pkg

12-10 No. 10 C60997 5/Pkg

12-10 1/4" C60847 5/Pkg

Wire 
Size

  Stud 
Size

Item # Pk Qty

12-10 No. 10 C60841 5/Pkg

 Vinyl Insulated

 Hook Terminals
Material: 	Vinyl Insulated

Wire 
Size

Stud 
Size

Item # Pk Qty

22-18 No. 6 C60957 5/Pkg

22-18 No. 8 C60958 5/Pkg

22-18 No. 10 C60959 5/Pkg

16-14 No. 6 C60891 5/Pkg

16-14 No. 8 C60892 5/Pkg

16-14 No. 10 C60893 5/Pkg

 Hook Terminals  Spade Terminals

 Spade Terminals
Material: 	Uninsulated

Wire 
Size

Stud 
Size

Item # Pk Qty

22-18 No. 6 C60978 5/Pkg

22-18 No. 8 C60980 5/Pkg

22-18 No. 10 C60982 5/Pkg

22-18 1/4" C60983 5/Pkg

16-14 No. 6 C60911 5/Pkg

16-14 No. 8 C60913 5/Pkg

16-14 No. 10 C60915 5/Pkg

16-14 1/4" C60916 5/Pkg

12-10 No. 6 C60842 5/Pkg

12-10 No. 8 C60843 5/Pkg

12-10 No. 10 C60844 5/Pkg

12-10 1/4" C60845 5/Pkg

 Uninsulated / Vinyl & Nylon Insulated
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 Spade Terminals

Locking Spade Terminals
Material: 	Vinyl Insulated

Flanged Spade Terminals
Material: 	Vinyl Insulated

Flanged Spade Terminals
Material: 	Uninsulated

Locking Spade Terminals
Material: 	Uninsulated

 Flanged - Uninsulated & Vinyl Insulated

Wire 
Size

Stud  
Size

Item # Pk Qty

22-18 No. 6 C60977 5/Pkg

22-18 No. 8 C60979 5/Pkg

22-18 No. 10 C60981 5/Pkg

16-14 No. 6 C60910 5/Pkg

16-14 No. 8 C60912 5/Pkg

16-14 No. 10 C60914 5/Pkg

Wire 
Size

Stud  
Size

Item # Pk Qty

22-18 No. 6 C60951 5/Pkg

22-18 No. 8 C60952 5/Pkg

22-18 No. 10 C60953 5/Pkg

16-14 No. 6 C60885 5/Pkg

16-14 No. 8 C60886 5/Pkg

16-14 No. 10 C60887 5/Pkg

Wire 
Size

Stud  
Size

Item # Pk Qty

22-18 No. 6 C60984 5/Pkg

22-18 No. 8 C60986 5/Pkg

22-18 No. 10 C60988 5/Pkg

16-14 No. 6 C60917 5/Pkg

16-14 No. 8 C60919 5/Pkg

16-14 No. 10 C60921 5/Pkg

Wire 
Size

Stud  
Size

Item # Pk Qty

22-18 No. 6 C60954 5/Pkg

22-18 No. 8 C60955 5/Pkg

22-18 No. 10 C60956 5/Pkg

16-14 No. 6 C60888 5/Pkg

16-14 No. 8 C60889 5/Pkg

16-14 No. 10 C60890 5/Pkg

 Locking - Uninsulated & Vinyl Insulated
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Disconnect Terminals

Male Disconnect Terminals
Material: 	Uninsulated

Wire 
Size

 Tab 
Size

Item # Pk Qty

22-18 0.250" C60945 5/Pkg

16-14 0.187" C60871 5/Pkg

16-14 0.250" C60874 5/Pkg

12-10 0.250" C60825 5/Pkg

Female Disconnect Terminals
Material: 	Uninsulated

Female Disconnect Terminals
Material: 	High Temperature

Wire 
Size

 Tab 
Size

Item # Pk Qty

22-18 0.110" C60942 5/Pkg

22-18 0.187" C60943 5/Pkg

22-18 0.250" C60944 5/Pkg

16-14 0.187" C60870 5/Pkg

16-14 0.250" C60873 5/Pkg

12-10 0.250" C60824 5/Pkg

Wire 
Size

 Tab 
Size

Item # Pk Qty

22-18 0.187" C60936 5/Pkg

22-18 0.250" C60937 5/Pkg

16-14 0.187" C60864 5/Pkg

16-14 0.250" C60938 5/Pkg

12-10 0.250" C60821 5/Pkg

 Uninsulated / High Temperature
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Disconnect Terminals

Female Disconnect Terminals
Material: 	Vinyl Insulated

Wire 
Size

Tab  
Size

Item # Pk Qty

22-18 0.250" C60947 5/Pkg

16-14 0.187" C60876 5/Pkg

16-14 0.250" C60872 5/Pkg

12-10 0.250" C60826 5/Pkg

Male Disconnect Terminals
Material: 	Vinyl Insulated

Wire 
Size

Tab  
Size

Item # Pk Qty

22-18 0.250" C60948 5/Pkg

16-14 0.187" C60879 5/Pkg

16-14 0.250" C60878 5/Pkg

12-10 0.250" C60827 5/Pkg

 Vinyl Insulated / Heat Shrink

Male Disconnect Terminals
Material: 	Heat Shrink

Wire 
Size

Tab  
Size

Item # Pk Qty

16-14 0.250" C60863 5/Pkg

 Female Disconnect Terminals
Material: 	Heat Shrink

Wire 
Size

Tab  
Size

Item # Pk Qty

16-14 0.250" C60862 5/Pkg

Pg. E71Ph 800-638-3647  •  Fax 330-467-7442  •  www.jandorf.comJMCE LC#240131



TE
RM

IN
AL

S
Disconnect Terminals

 Vinyl & Nylon Fully Insulated

Female Disconnect Terminals
Material: 	Nylon Fully Insulated

Wire 
Size

Tab  
Size

Item # Pk Qty

22-18 0.250" C60950 5

16-14 0.250" C60877 5

Wire 
Size

Tab  
Size

Item # Pk Qty

22-18 0.250" C60940 5/Pkg

16-14 0.187" C60865 5/Pkg

16-14 0.250" C60867 5/Pkg

12-10 0.250" C60822 5/Pkg

Male Disconnect Terminals
Material: 	Nylon Fully Insulated

Wire 
Size

Tab  
Size

Item # Pk Qty

22-18 0.250" C60941 5/Pkg

16-14 0.250" C60869 5/Pkg

12-10 0.250" C60823 4/Pkg

Female Disconnect Terminals
Material: 	Vinyl Fully Insulated
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Disconnect Terminals

Flag Disconnect 
Female
Material: 	Nylon Fully Insulated

Flag Disconnect 
Female
Material: 	Uninsulated

Flag Disconnect 
Female
Material: 	High Temperature

 Piggy Back Disconnect 
Male/Female
Material: 	Vinyl Insulated

Piggy Back Disconnect  
Male/Female
Material: 	Uninsulated

 Piggy Back - Uninsulated & Vinyl

Wire 
Size

 Tab 
Size

Item # Pk Qty

16-14 0.187" C60883 5/Pkg

16-14 0.250" C60884 5/Pkg

Wire 
Size

 Tab 
Size

Item # Pk Qty

22-18 0.250" C60946 5/Pkg

16-14 0.250" C60875 5/Pkg

Wire 
Size

 Tab 
Size

Item # Pk Qty

22-18 0.250" C60949 5/Pkg

16-14 0.250" C60880 5/Pkg

Wire 
Size

 Tab 
Size

Item # Pk Qty

16-14 0.250" C60882 5/Pkg

Wire 
Size

 Tab 
Size

Item # Pk Qty

16-14 0.250" C60868 5/Pkg

Flag - Uninsulated, High Temp & Nylon

 Disconnect Adapter 
3-Way Male/Female/Male 
Material: 	Uninsulated

Wire 
Size

 Tab 
Size

Item # Pk Qty

– 0.250" C60850 5/Pkg
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Male Bullet Terminals
Material: 	Uninsulated

Male Bullet Terminals
Material: 	Nylon Insulated

Bullet Adapters 
2-Way Female
Material: 	Nylon Fully Insulated

 Female Bullet Terminals
Material: 	Nylon Fully Insulated

 Female Bullet Terminals
Material: 	Uninsulated

Wire 
Size

 Tab 
Size

Item # Pk Qty

22-18 0.157" C60927 5/Pkg

16-14 0.157" C60852 5/Pkg

Wire 
Size

 Tab 
Size

Item # Pk Qty

22-18 0.157" C60926 5/Pkg

16-14 0.157" C60851 5/Pkg

 Uninsulated / Nylon Insulated

Wire 
Size

 Tab 
Size

Item # Pk Qty

22-18 0.157" C60924 5/Pkg

16-14 0.157" C60848 5/Pkg

Wire 
Size

 Tab 
Size

Item # Pk Qty

– 0.157" C60853 4/Pkg

Wire 
Size

 Tab 
Size

Item # Pk Qty

22-18 0.157" C60925 5/Pkg

16-14 0.157" C60849 5/Pkg

 Bullet Terminals & Adapter
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 Butt Splice Connectors Butt Splice Connectors

Butt Splice Connectors
Material: Heat Shrink

Butt Splice Connectors
Material: High Temperature

Butt Splice Connectors
Material: Vinyl  
Fully Insulated

Wire Size Item # Pk Qty
22-18 C60934 5/Pkg

16-14 C60860 5/Pkg

12-10 C60991 4/Pkg

Wire Size Item # Pk Qty
22-18 C60931 5/Pkg

16-14 C60857 5/Pkg

12-10 C60817 5/Pkg

8 C60765 2/Pkg

6 C60764 2/Pkg

4 C60763 2/Pkg

2 C60762 2/Pkg

1/0 C60761 1/Pkg

2/0 C60760 1/Pkg

Butt Splice Connectors
Material: Uninsulated

Wire Size Item # Pk Qty
22-18 C60929 5/Pkg

16-14 C60855 5/Pkg

12-10 C60815 5/Pkg

Butt Splice Connectors
Material: Nylon  
Fully Insulated

Wire Size Item # Pk Qty
22-18 C60930 5/Pkg

16-14 C60856 5/Pkg

12-10 C60816 5/Pkg

Wire Size Item # Pk Qty
22-18 C60928 2/Pkg

16-14 C60854 2/Pkg

12-10 C60814 2/Pkg

 Vinyl & Nylon / Heat Shrink Uninsulated / High Temp
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Closed End Connectors
Material: 	Nylon Insulated

 Parallel Splice Connectors
Material: 	High Temperature

Wire Size Item # Pk Qty
22-18 C60935 5/Pkg

16-14 C60861 5/Pkg

12-10 C60820 5/Pkg

 Butt Splice Connectors 
3-Way
Material: Vinyl  
Insulated

Wire Size Item # Pk Qty
22-18 C60932 2/Pkg

16-14 C60858 2/Pkg

12-10 C60818 2/Pkg

 3-Way & 4-Way Vinyl

Butt Splice Connectors 
4-Way
Material: Vinyl  
Insulated

Wire Size Item # Pk Qty
22-18 C60933 2/Pkg

16-14 C60859 2/Pkg

12-10 C60819 2/Pkg

Wire Size Item # Pk Qty
22-18 C60960 5/Pkg

16-14 C60894 5/Pkg

12-10 C60828 5/Pkg

Parallel Splice / Closed End / Wire

Wire Connectors
Material: Ceramic

Wire 
Size

Item # Pk Qty

22-14 C60808 2/Pkg

22-10 C60809 2/Pkg

18-8 C60810 2/Pkg

 Butt Splice & Other Connectors
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Self Stripping Connectors Self Stripping Connectors

Self Stripping Connector 
Material: 	Plastic Cover
Style: 	Tap, Inline or  
Pigtail Splices (3-Way)

Wire 
Size

 Tab 
Size

Item # Pk Qty

22-18 
Tap; 18-
14 Ga.

– C60803 2/Pkg

18-14 – C60800 2/Pkg

12-10 
Str; 12 
Solid

– C60796 2/Pkg

Self Stripping Connector 
Material: 	Plastic Cover
Style: 	Pigtail Connector (2-Way) 
	Dual Element Connection

Wire 
Size

 Tab 
Size

Item # Pk Qty

22-16 – C60801 2/Pkg

Self Stripping Connector 
Material: 	Plastic Cover
Style: 	Tap, Inline or  
Pigtail Splices (3-Way) 
Dual Element Connection

Wire 
Size

 Tab 
Size

Item # Pk Qty

22-16 – C60802 2/Pkg

18-14 
Tap; 12-
10 Ga.

– C60797 2/Pkg

Self Stripping Connector 
Material: 	Plastic Cover
Style: 	Mates w/male bullet terminal

Wire 
Size

 Tab 
Size

Item # Pk Qty

18-14 – C60798 2/Pkg

Male Bullet  
(Not included)

Closed 
Position

Self Stripping Connector 
Material: 	Plastic Cover
Style: 	T-tap-Mates  
w/.250” male blades

Wire 
Size

 Tab 
Size

Item # Pk Qty

22-18 0.250" C60804 2/Pkg

18-14 0.250" C60799 2/Pkg

12 0.250" C60795 2/Pkg

Male Disconnect  
(Not included)

Closed 
Position

 Bullet Mate / T-Tap / 2-Way & 3-Way
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 Electrical Lugs

 Uninsulated - Plated & Unplated

Wire 
Size

 Stud 
Size

Item # Pk Qty

8 5/16" C60771 2/Pkg

6 3/8" C60770 2/Pkg

4 3/8" C60769 2/Pkg

4 1/2" C60768 1/Pkg

2 3/8" C60767 1/Pkg

2 1/2" C60766 1/Pkg

 Electrical Lugs
Material: Uninsulated-Plated

 Electrical Lugs
Material: Uninsulated-Unplated

Wire 
Size

 Stud 
Size

Item # Pk Qty

1/0 3/8" C60773 1/Pkg

1/0 1/2" C60772 1/Pkg

2/0 3/8" C60775 1/Pkg

2/0 1/2" C60774 1/Pkg

3/0 3/8" C60777 1/Pkg

3/0 1/2" C60776 1/Pkg

4/0 3/8" C60779 1/Pkg

4/0 1/2" C60778 1/Pkg
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 Colored / Clear

 Assorted Colors  Clear

Original Size Shrink Size Item # Pk Qty
3/32" 3/64" C61767 10/Pkg

1/8" 1/16" C61768 10/Pkg

3/16" 3/32" C61769 10/Pkg

1/4" 1/8" C61770 5/Pkg

3/8" 3/16" C61771 5/Pkg

1/2" 1/4" C61772 5/Pkg

3/4" 3/8" C61773 4/Pkg

1" 1/2" C61774 4/Pkg

	Heat Shrink Tubes
	 Color: 	Assorted Colors 				  
		  (blue, clear, green, red and yellow)
	 Length: 	3 inch

Specs
  •  2:1 Shrink Ratio
  •  Flame Retardant VW-1
  •  Operating Temperature:
          -55˚C ~ 125˚C (-67˚ F ~ 257˚F)

Uses
  •  Color coding
  •  ID of wires, etc.
  •  Electrical insulation
  •  Strain relief
  •  Cable bonding

Applications
  •  Wires
  •  Cables
  •  Electronic components
  •  Pipes

Original Size Shrink Size Item # Pk Qty
1/4" 1/8" C61776 5/Pkg

3/8" 3/16" C61777 3/Pkg

1/2" 1/4" C61778 3/Pkg

3/4" 3/8" C61779 2/Pkg

1" 1/2" C61780 2/Pkg

	Heat Shrink Tubes
	 Color: 	Clear
	 Length: 	3 inch

	Heat Shrink Tube Kits
	 Color: 	Assorted Colors 				  
		  (blue, red and yellow)
	 Length: 	3 inch

	Heat Shrink Tube Kits
	 Color: 	Clear
	 Length: 	3 inch

 NEW Heat Shrink Tubes

NEW NEW

Original Size Shrink Size Item # Pk Qty
Assorted: 1/8, 
1/4, 3/8, 1/2

Assorted: 1/16, 
1/8, 3/16, 1/4

C61765 7/Pkg

Original Size Shrink Size Item # Pk Qty
Assorted: 

1/4, 3/8, 1/2
Assorted:

1/8, 3/16, 1/4
C61775 6/Pkg

NEW NEW
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Stud Size US Diameter

#2 0.086" (2,144 mm)

#4 0.112" (2,844 mm)

#6 0.138" (3,505 mm)

#8 0.164" (4,166 mm)

#10 0.190" (4,826 mm)

1/4" 0.250" (6,350 mm)

5/16" 0.3125" (7,938 mm)

3/8" 0.375" (9,525 mm)

7/16" 0.4375" (11,113 mm)

1/2" 0.500" (12,700 mm)

9/16" 0.5625" (14,287 mm)

 Size Charts

Disconnect Tab Size US

0.110"

0.187"

0.250"

Bullet Tab Size US

0.157"

0.197"

Stud Size Chart Tab Size Charts

 Reference
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C60848. . . . . . . . E74
C60849. . . . . . . . E74
C60850. . . . . . . . E73
C60851 . . . . . . . . E74
C60852. . . . . . . . E74
C60853. . . . . . . . E74
C60854. . . . . . . . E75
C60855. . . . . . . . E75
C60856. . . . . . . . E75
C60857. . . . . . . . E75
C60858. . . . . . . . E76
C60859. . . . . . . . E76
C60860. . . . . . . . E75
C60861. . . . . . . . E76
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C60868. . . . . . . . E73
C60869. . . . . . . . E72
C60870 . . . . . . . . E70
C60871 . . . . . . . . E70
C60872 . . . . . . . . E71
C60873 . . . . . . . . E70
C60874 . . . . . . . . E70
C60875 . . . . . . . . E73
C60876 . . . . . . . . E71
C60877. . . . . . . . E72
C60878 . . . . . . . . E71
C60879 . . . . . . . . E71
C60880. . . . . . . . E73
C60882. . . . . . . . E73
C60883. . . . . . . . E73
C60884. . . . . . . . E73
C60885. . . . . . . . E69
C60886. . . . . . . . E69
C60887. . . . . . . . E69
C60888. . . . . . . . E69
C60889. . . . . . . . E69
C60890. . . . . . . . E69
C60891 . . . . . . . . E68
C60892. . . . . . . . E68
C60893. . . . . . . . E68
C60894. . . . . . . . E76
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C60896. . . . . . . . E67
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C60908. . . . . . . . E67
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C60923. . . . . . . . E68
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C60933. . . . . . . . E76
C60934. . . . . . . . E75
C60935. . . . . . . . E76
C60936. . . . . . . . E70
C60937. . . . . . . . E70
C60938. . . . . . . . E70
C60940. . . . . . . . E72
C60941 . . . . . . . . E72
C60942. . . . . . . . E70
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C60958. . . . . . . . E68
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C60960. . . . . . . . E76
C60961. . . . . . . . E67
C60962. . . . . . . . E67
C60963. . . . . . . . E67
C60964. . . . . . . . E66
C60965. . . . . . . . E66
C60966. . . . . . . . E66
C60967. . . . . . . . E66
C60968. . . . . . . . E66
C60969. . . . . . . . E66
C60970 . . . . . . . . E66
C60971 . . . . . . . . E66
C60972 . . . . . . . . E67
C60973 . . . . . . . . E67
C60974 . . . . . . . . E67
C60975 . . . . . . . . E67
C60976 . . . . . . . . E67
C60977. . . . . . . . E69
C60978 . . . . . . . . E68
C60979. . . . . . . . E69
C60980. . . . . . . . E68
C60981 . . . . . . . . E69
C60982. . . . . . . . E68
C60983. . . . . . . . E68
C60984. . . . . . . . E69
C60985. . . . . . . . E68
C60986. . . . . . . . E69
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C60996. . . . . . . . E67
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C60998. . . . . . . . E68
C61001 . . . . . . . . E34
C61004 . . . . . . . . E38
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C61006 . . . . . . . . E36
C61008 . . . . . . . . E35
C61010. . . . . . . . . E34
C61011. . . . . . . . . E34

PART NO.		 PG PART NO.		 PG PART NO.		 PG PART NO.		 PG



Pg. E84 Ph 800-638-3647  •  Fax 330-467-7442  •  www.jandorf.com

IN
DE

X
Electrical Index

JMCE LC#240131

 Part Number Index

C61012. . . . . . . . . E34
C61013. . . . . . . . . E35
C61014. . . . . . . . . E36
C61015. . . . . . . . . E36
C61016. . . . . . . . . E36
C61017. . . . . . . . . E36
C61018. . . . . . . . . E47
C61020 . . . . . . . . E35
C61021 . . . . . . . . E35
C61022 . . . . . . . . E35
C61023 . . . . . . . . E35
C61027 . . . . . . . . E34
C61028 . . . . . . . . E35
C61029 . . . . . . . . E35
C61030 . . . . . . . . E34
C61031 . . . . . . . . E34
C61032 . . . . . . . . E42
C61033 . . . . . . . . E37
C61034 . . . . . . . . E37
C61036 . . . . . . . . E40
C61037 . . . . . . . . E34
C61038 . . . . . . . . E42
C61100. . . . . . . . . E43
C61101. . . . . . . . . E42
C61104. . . . . . . . . E42
C61109. . . . . . . . . E45
C61110. . . . . . . . . E45
C61111. . . . . . . . . E45
C61112. . . . . . . . . E45
C61117. . . . . . . . . E46
C61118. . . . . . . . . E46
C61120. . . . . . . . . E41
C61121. . . . . . . . . E41
C61122. . . . . . . . . E40
C61123. . . . . . . . . E40
C61124. . . . . . . . . E43
C61125. . . . . . . . . E43
C61126. . . . . . . . . E42
C61127. . . . . . . . . E47
C61130. . . . . . . . . E46
C61131. . . . . . . . . E46
C61132. . . . . . . . . E44
C61134. . . . . . . . . E44
C61135. . . . . . . . . E44
C61136. . . . . . . . . E46
C61137. . . . . . . . . E46
C61140. . . . . . . . . E45

C61141. . . . . . . . . E46
C61147. . . . . . . . . E45
C61148. . . . . . . . . E45
C61149. . . . . . . . . E44
C61154. . . . . . . . . E44
C61155. . . . . . . . . E47
C61156. . . . . . . . . E47
C61157. . . . . . . . . E47
C61161. . . . . . . . . E47
C61164. . . . . . . . . E42
C61166. . . . . . . . . E45
C61168. . . . . . . . . E44
C61169. . . . . . . . . E42
C61170. . . . . . . . . E46
C61200 . . . . . . . . E39
C61202 . . . . . . . . E39
C61203 . . . . . . . . E40
C61204 . . . . . . . . E38
C61206 . . . . . . . . E37
C61208 . . . . . . . . E39
C61210. . . . . . . . . E36
C61212. . . . . . . . . E40
C61213. . . . . . . . . E40
C61214. . . . . . . . . E37
C61215. . . . . . . . . E37
C61216. . . . . . . . . E37
C61217. . . . . . . . . E37
C61220 . . . . . . . . E37
C61221 . . . . . . . . E41
C61224 . . . . . . . . E40
C61306 . . . . . . . . E40
C61310. . . . . . . . . E44
C61314. . . . . . . . . E42
C61400 . . . . . . . . E62
C61401 . . . . . . . . E62
C61402 . . . . . . . . E62
C61403 . . . . . . . . E62
C61404 . . . . . . . . E62
C61405 . . . . . . . . E62
C61406 . . . . . . . . E62
C61407 . . . . . . . . E62
C61408 . . . . . . . . E62
C61410. . . . . . . . . E62
C61411. . . . . . . . . E62
C61412. . . . . . . . . E62
C61413. . . . . . . . . E62
C61414. . . . . . . . . E64

C61415. . . . . . . . . E64
C61416. . . . . . . . . E64
C61417. . . . . . . . . E64
C61418. . . . . . . . . E64
C61420 . . . . . . . . E64
C61422 . . . . . . . . E64
C61423 . . . . . . . . E64
C61424 . . . . . . . . E64
C61425 . . . . . . . . E62
C61426 . . . . . . . . E62
C61427 . . . . . . . . E62
C61428 . . . . . . . . E62
C61429 . . . . . . . . E62
C61430 . . . . . . . . E62
C61431 . . . . . . . . E62
C61432 . . . . . . . . E62
C61433 . . . . . . . . E62
C61434 . . . . . . . . E62
C61435 . . . . . . . . E62
C61436 . . . . . . . . E62
C61437 . . . . . . . . E62
C61438 . . . . . . . . E62
C61439 . . . . . . . . E62
C61440 . . . . . . . . E62
C61441 . . . . . . . . E62
C61442 . . . . . . . . E62
C61443 . . . . . . . . E62
C61444 . . . . . . . . E62
C61445 . . . . . . . . E62
C61446 . . . . . . . . E63
C61447 . . . . . . . . E63
C61448 . . . . . . . . E63
C61449 . . . . . . . . E63
C61450 . . . . . . . . E63
C61451 . . . . . . . . E63
C61452 . . . . . . . . E63
C61453 . . . . . . . . E63
C61454 . . . . . . . . E63
C61455 . . . . . . . . E63
C61456 . . . . . . . . E63
C61457 . . . . . . . . E63
C61458 . . . . . . . . E63
C61459 . . . . . . . . E63
C61460 . . . . . . . . E63
C61461 . . . . . . . . E63
C61462 . . . . . . . . E63
C61463 . . . . . . . . E63

C61464 . . . . . . . . E63
C61466 . . . . . . . . E63
C61467 . . . . . . . . E63
C61468 . . . . . . . . E63
C61469 . . . . . . . . E63
C61470 . . . . . . . . E63
C61471 . . . . . . . . E63
C61472 . . . . . . . . E63
C61473 . . . . . . . . E61
C61474. . . . . . . . . E61
C61475 . . . . . . . . E61
C61476 . . . . . . . . E61
C61477 . . . . . . . . E61
C61478 . . . . . . . . E61
C61479 . . . . . . . . E61
C61480 . . . . . . . . E61
C61481 . . . . . . . . E61
C61482 . . . . . . . . E61
C61483 . . . . . . . . E61
C61484 . . . . . . . . E61
C61485 . . . . . . . . E61
C61486 . . . . . . . . E61
C61487 . . . . . . . . E58
C61488 . . . . . . . . E58
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C61515. . . . . . . . . E59
C61516. . . . . . . . . E59
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C61625 . . . . . . . . E60
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88029* C60960 E76
88034* C60894 E76
88040* C60828 E76
88090* C60582 E30
88105* C61547 E63
88152* C60530 E26
88180* C60520 E25
88184* C60517 E25
88198* C60359 E3
88201* C60360 E3
88218* C60600 E52
88220* C60601 E52
88222* C60602 E52
88231* C60603 E52
88235* C61134 E44
88245* C60604 E52
88250* C60605 E52
88251* C60639 E52
88253* C60642 E52
88264* C60834 E66
88265* C60837 E66
88273* C60643 E53
88275* C60644 E53
88277* C60645 E53
88279* C60646 E53
88281* C60647 E53
88291* C60648 E53
88293* C60649 E53
88300* C60650 E53
88308* C60651 E53
88310* C60652 E53
88322* C60653 E53
88327* C60658 E53
88375* C60835 E66
88376* C60837 E66
88377* C60838 E66
88381* C61539 E63
88398* C60233 E11
88405* C60688 E54
88424* C60230 E11
88426* C60102 E14
88471* C61405 E62
88472* C61404 E62
88474* C61410 E62
88478* C60492 E24
88480* C60496 E24
88496* C60171 E19
88498* C60164 E19

PART NO. CROSS NO. PG
88505* C60844 E68
88539* C60537 E27
88566* C60240 E10
88569* C60241 E10
88608* C61016 E36
88609* C61017 E36
88622* C60143 E31
88639* C61011 E34
88640* C61012 E34
88644* C61135 E44
88646* C60903 E66
88647* C60904 E66
88648* C61534 E63
88650* C60122 E17
88652* C60121 E17
88656* C60306 E39
88657* C60303 E39
88699* C61031 E34
88700* C61216 E37
88701* C61010 E34
88702* C61217 E37
88703* C61030 E34
88708* C60165 E19
88721* C60162 E19
88724* C60236 E11
88727* C60163 E19
88738* C61214 E37
88740* C61212 E40
88743* C61224 E40
88746* C61220 E37
88756* C61541 E64
88761* C61221 E41
88762* C60120 E17
88763* C60422 E31
88768* C60475 E23
88798* C60145 E13
88806* C60421 E31
88814* C60146 E13
88819* C60575 E30
88820* C60147 E13
88822* C60148 E13
88823* C61440 E62
88824* C60541 E27
88825* C61442 E62
88826* C60144 E13
88827* C61433 E62
88832* C60538 E27
88833* C60142 E31

PART NO. CROSS NO. PG
88835* C60150 E13
88842* C60149 E13
88852* C61438 E62
88855* C60471 E22
88862* C61208 E39
88866* C61445 E62
88871* C60965 E66
88874* C61443 E62
88876* C60898 E66
88877* C60899 E66
88879* C61432 E62
88880* C60831 E66
88885* C61427 E62
88886* C60232 E11
88899* C60875 E73
88924* C61430 E62
88931* C60151 E13
88932* C60539 E27
88933* C60540 E27
88934* C60543 E27
88936* C61169 E42
88940* C61148 E45
88941* C61018 E47
88943* C60427 E31
88944* C61117 E46
88951* C61112 E45
88954* C60204 E9
88955* C61314 E42
88978* C60900 E66
88979* C60902 E66
89033* C60202 E9
89056* C61407 E62
89058* C61164 E42
89068* C60978 E68
89075* C60915 E68
89099* C60929 E75
89100* C60857 E75
89117* C61434 E62
89123* C61444 E62
89172* C60449 E27
89176* C61014 E36
89178* C61015 E36
89195* C60577 E30
89197* C60792 E66
89199* C60787 E66
89201* C60563 E23
89217* C61027 E34
89221* C60576 E30
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Discontinued Bagged Items Cross Reference

PART NO. CROSS NO. PG
89247* C61467 E63
89248* C61449 E63
89250* C61466 E63
89251* C61452 E63
89252* C61147 E45
89253* C61469 E63
89254* C61454 E63
89255* C61036 E40
89256* C61468 E63
89257* C61453 E63
89258* C61120 E41
89259* C61471 E63
89260* C61456 E63
89261* C61121 E41
89262* C61463 E63
89263* C61448 E63
89264* C60968 E66
89268* C61464 E63
89269* C61450 E63
89270* C60970 E66
89274* C61472 E63
89275* C61457 E63
89276* C60971 E66
89279* C61470 E63
89280* C61455 E63
89281* C60978 E68
89283* C61462 E63
89284* C61451 E63
89285* C60980 E68
89298* C61460 E63
89299* C61447 E63
89300* C60982 E68
89301* C61458 E63
89302* C61446 E63
89303* C60983 E68
89305* C60172 E19
89308* C60943 E70
89315* C60873 E70
89340* C60884 E73
89345* C60946 E73
89347* C60944 E70
89349* C60945 E70
89352* C60227 E10
89448* C60927 E74
89450* C60926 E74
89452* C60951 E69
89454* C60952 E69
89456* C60953 E69

PART NO. CROSS NO. PG
89459* C60977 E69
89466* C60226 E10
89469* C60966 E66
89471* C60900 E66
89473* C60901 E66
89476* C60902 E66
89490* C61412 E62
89494* C60903 E66
89497* C60911 E68
89507* C60913 E68
89513* C60916 E68
89518* C60497 E24
89520* C60857 E75
89541* C60871 E70
89576* C60870 E70
89592* C60874 E70
89596* C60208 E9
89597* C60873 E70
89604* C60850 E73
89607* C60852 E74
89609* C61536 E63
89617* C61411 E62
89618* C61408 E62
89619* C61413 E62
89621* C60851 E74
89625* C60938 E70
89629* C60882 E73
89647* C60203 E9
89648* C60885 E69
89679* C60209 E9
89756* C60169 E12
89757* C60914 E69
89763* C60832 E66
89767* C60833 E66
89774* C60834 E66
89781* C60836 E66
89783* C60838 E66
89794* C61161 E47
89797* C60837 E66
89799* C60835 E66
89804* C60839 E66
89809* C61406 E62
89839* C60842 E68
89842* C60843 E68
89844* C60845 E68
89846* C60825 E70
89858* C60824 E70
89860* C60817 E75

PART NO. CROSS NO. PG
89883* C60803 E77
89895* C60800 E77
89903* C60792 E66
89905* C60794 E66
89907* C60787 E66
89920* C60872 E71
89921* C61204 E38
89925* C60788 E66
89926* C60770 E78
89928* C60769 E78
89932* C60773 E78
89933* C60865 E72
89934* C60772 E78
89935* C60993 E67
89937* C60994 E67
89947* C60996 E67
89948* C61132 E44
89951* C60998 E68
89972* C60934 E75
89973* C60860 E75
89974* C60991 E75
89976* C60406 E28
89977* C61538 E63
90032* C60536 E26
90048* C60407 E28
90069* C61200 E39
90071* C61202 E39
90072* C60775 E78
90074* C60774 E78
90076* C60777 E78
90078* C60776 E78
90080* C60779 E78
90082* C60778 E78
90083* C60784 E67
90085* C60242 E12
90088* C60356 E3
90089* C60789 E67
90091* C60357 E3
90092* C60964 E66
90094* C60355 E3
90095* C60897 E66
90104* C60937 E70
90106* C61029 E35
90112* C60821 E70
90114* C60411 E28
90116* C60882 E73
90117* C60961 E67
90124* C60118 E14
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Discontinued Bagged Items Cross Reference

PART NO. CROSS NO. PG
90125* C60962 E67
90126* C60119 E14
90127* C60963 E67
90142* C61170 E46
90143* C60928 E75
90149* C60896 E67
90151* C60895 E67
90153* C60863 E71
90175* C61140 E45
90178* C61154 E44
90193* C61131 E46
90194* C61137 E46
90210* C60862 E71
90226* C60771 E78
90228* C60765 E75
90240* C60761 E75
90250* C61004 E38
90252* C61535 E63
90273* C60358 E3
90283* C61037 E34
90284* C60804 E77
90288* C61123 E40
90308* C60474 E22
90309* C60799 E77
90310* C60228 E22
90312* C60795 E77
90322* C60135 E16
90323* C60136 E16
90328* C60134 E16
90350* C61168 E44
90355* C60490 E25
90357* C60493 E25
90363* C61206 E37
90364* C61213 E40
90377* C60768 E78
90380* C60803 E77
90382* C60796 E77
90391* C60801 E77
90394* C60533 E26
90395* C60798 E77
90404* C60532 E26
90479* C60606 E52
90481* C60607 E52
90483* C60608 E52
90485* C60609 E52
90487* C60610 E52
90489* C60611 E52
90524* C60612 E53

PART NO. CROSS NO. PG
90525* C60613 E53
90526* C60620 E53
90527* C60621 E53
90528* C60614 E53
90529* C60615 E53
90530* C60622 E53
90531* C60616 E53
90532* C60623 E53
90533* C60617 E53
90535* C60618 E53
90536* C60619 E53
90538* C60625 E52
90540* C60626 E52
90541* C60627 E52
90543* C60624 E52
90545* C60637 E52
90547* C60638 E52
90550* C60628 E52
90551* C60629 E52
90553* C60640 E52
90554* C61522 E59
90555* C61521 E59
90556* C60630 E52
90557* C60641 E52
90558* C61524 E59
90559* C61516 E59
90560* C60631 E52
90561* C60632 E52
90562* C61515 E59
90563* C60633 E52
90564* C60655 E53
90565* C60656 E53
90568* C60657 E53
90569* C60660 E53
90571* C60659 E53
90669* C61520 E59
90671* C61517 E59
90673* C61523 E59
90675* C61518 E59
90677* C61513 E59
90679* C61478 E61
90683* C61473 E61
90685* C61475 E61
90687* C61484 E61
90689* C61477 E61
90692* C61485 E61
90695* C61483 E61
90697* C61476 E61

PART NO. CROSS NO. PG
90736* C61474 E61
90737* C61480 E61
90738* C61479 E61
90739* C61482 E61
90741* C61481 E61
90743* C61486 E61
91336* C60967 E66
91427* C61542 E58
91429* C61543 E58
91434* C61511 E58
91436* C61512 E58
91438* C61503 E58
91440* C61510 E58
91442* C61509 E58
91444* C61502 E58
91446* C61492 E58
91449* C61506 E58
91450* C61507 E58
91458* C60672 E55
91459* C60663 E55
91461* C60665 E55
91462* C60666 E55
91463* C60667 E55
91464* C60668 E55
91465* C60669 E55
91466* C60670 E55
91467* C60671 E55
91468* C60673 E55
91469* C60674 E55
91470* C60675 E55
91472* C60676 E55
91473* C60678 E55
91474* C60679 E55
91475* C60680 E55
91476* C60681 E55
91613* C61422 E64
91619* C61423 E64
91625* C61424 E64
91631* C61415 E64
91633* C61416 E64
91635* C61414 E64
91637* C61417 E64
91643* C61420 E64
92132* C61418 E64
92146* C60100 E14
92148* C60797 E77
92151* C60802 E77
92154* C60409 E28
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Discontinued Bagged Items Cross Reference

PART NO. CROSS NO. PG
92164* C61149 E44
92167* C61166 E45
92170* C61006 E36
92171* C61130 E46
92173* C61136 E46
92193* C61008 E35
92195* C61013 E35
92202* C61032 E42
92290* C60705 E52
92292* C60706 E52
92294* C60707 E52
92296* C60708 E52
92298* C60709 E52
92300* C60710 E52
92746* C60793 E66
92748* C60791 E66
92765* C60783 E66
92767* C60782 E66
92776* C60788 E66
92778* C60786 E66
92899* C61023 E35
93376* C60867 E72
93377* C60869 E72
93378* C60940 E72
93379* C60941 E72
93380* C60940 E72
93381* C60867 E72
93382* C60873 E70
93383* C60864 E70
93443* C61111 E45
93447* C60942 E70
93489* C60854 E75
93499* C60814 E75
93520* C60996 E67
93521* C60994 E67
93523* C60998 E68
93530* C60972 E67
93531* C60973 E67
93532* C60905 E67
93533* C60906 E67
93534* C60908 E67
93535* C60993 E67
93536* C60985 E68
93537* C60918 E68
93538* C60920 E68
93540* C60789 E67
93541* C60784 E67
93542* C60878 E71

PART NO. CROSS NO. PG
93565* C61104 E42
93739* C60995 E67
93740* C60997 E68
93741* C60992 E67
93742* C60847 E68
93744* C60826 E71
93745* C60827 E71
93746* C60840 E67
93747* C60846 E68
93748* C60820 E76
93749* C60890 E69
93750* C60893 E68
93751* C60921 E69
93752* C60907 E67
93753* C60922 E68
93754* C60923 E68
93755* C60848 E74
93756* C60849 E74
93757* C60876 E71
93758* C60879 E71
93759* C60877 E72
93760* C60869 E72
93761* C60880 E73
93762* C60909 E67
93763* C60888 E69
93764* C60891 E68
93765* C60917 E69
93766* C60889 E69
93767* C60892 E68
93768* C60919 E69
93769* C60861 E76
93770* C60853 E74
93772* C60853 E74
93774* C60956 E69
93775* C60959 E68
93776* C60988 E69
93777* C60974 E67
93778* C60989 E68
93779* C60975 E67
93780* C60990 E68
93781* C60924 E74
93782* C60925 E74
93783* C60947 E71
93784* C60940 E72
93785* C60941 E72
93786* C60948 E71
93787* C60949 E73
93788* C60976 E67

PART NO. CROSS NO. PG
93789* C60954 E69
93790* C60957 E68
93791* C60984 E69
93792* C60955 E69
93793* C60958 E68
93794* C60986 E69
93795* C60987 E68
93796* C60935 E76
93797* C60780 E67
93798* C60781 E67
93799* C60785 E67
93800* C60790 E67
93808* C60424 E31
93892* C60872 E71
93894* C60969 E66
93895* C60931 E75
94005* C60111 E15
94181* C60173 E19
94182* C60174 E19
94183* C60175 E19
94185* C60237 E10
94186* C60238 E10
94187* C60239 E10
94189* C60205 E9
94582* C60961 E67
94583* C60962 E67
94584* C60963 E67
94585* C60896 E67
94586* C60895 E67
94589* C60829 E67
94590* C60830 E67
94761* C60634 E52
94796* C61544 E62
94797* C61545 E62
94798* C61546 E62
94799* C61403 E62
94800* C61402 E62
94801* C61401 E62
94898* C60635 E52
94900* C60691 E54
94901* C60682 E54
94902* C60683 E54
94903* C60685 E54
94904* C60686 E54
94905* C60687 E54
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Placing an Order

JMCE LC#240131

Five Easy Ways to Order

1.	 Phone				  
330.467.7446  •  800.292.0550		
(Monday - Friday, 8:00am - 5:00pm, EST)

2.	 Fax				  
330.467.7442				  
(24 hours a day, seven days a week)

3.	 E-Mail	 				  
cservicehyko@mwf.net			 
(Checked frequently during normal business hours)

4.	 EDI - Electronic Data Interchange 	 	
(24 hours a day, seven days a week)

5.	 Mail					   
Midwest Fastener Corp.			 
60 Meadow Lane				 
Northfield, OH 44067-1415

Terms & Conditions

Pricing
Product prices are in U.S. funds and do not include GST or 
duties, provincial taxes, freight and importation charges. 	
Prices and product specifications may change without notice.  
Prices reflect the cost of the product when 
shipped from the factory (dropshipped).

Quotations
Quote will expire 15 calendar days from the date sent. Please 
note that a new quote or order will need to be entered after 
15 days. Quotes do not guarantee inventory is available.

Warranty
Midwest Fastener provides quality products warranted 
to be free from defects in material and workmanship. 
Any products shown to be defective at the time of sale 
will be replaced promptly. Midwest Fastener does not 
assume any liability for injury, loss or damage of any 
kind from the use of Midwest Fastener products.

Back Orders
All orders will be accepted on a ship and 
cancel basis, no backorders. 

Freight
Freight is charged on any dropshipped order 	less than $150.00.  

Damage/Shortage Claim
Please contact Midwest Fastener Customer Service Department 
at 1-800-292-0550 to notify us of damage or shortages.

Returns
Please contact Midwest Fastener Customer Service 
Department at 1-800-292-0550, for a return authorization. 
Prior arrangements should be made with Customer 
Service and should be authorized before the product 
is returned to Midwest Fastener products. Material 
cannot be returned without prior authorization.

Returns are subject to a 15% restocking charge plus 
all freight costs. The return of obsolete, discontinued 
or modified parts will not be accepted.

* Midwest Fastener Corp. is not a manufacturer 
and is not qualified to recommend suitability of the 
products we sell for specific applications. It is the 
responsibility of the end user to certify suitability.
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